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Girls 10-12 200 Meter Dash CLASS 4

Meet record: R 25.49 2/16/2019 Jounee Armstrong, IMMACULATE
Meet record: R 25.71 2/18/2017 Raven Reid, EXCELSIOR HIGH S

Name Age Team Seed Finals Wind H#
Finals

1 # 782 Johnson, Teixiera 11 Hydel High 25.37R 1.0 9
2 # 792 Morgan, Gabrielle 12 Hydel High 26.06 1.6 17
3 # 2482 Williams, Solayne 12 Manchester 26.23 -0.2 10
4 # 286 Sutherland, Tresh 12 Clarendon College 26.34 -1.2 2
5 # 812 Brown, Naje 12 Immaculate 26.57 1.0 9
6 # 2036 Creary, Ashara 12 Wolmers Girls 26.69 -0.8 21
7 # 421 Barrocks, Georgia 12 Edwin Allen 26.85 -1.0 6
8 # 797 Nelson, Arrian 11 Hydel High 27.05 -0.2 15
9 # 440 Gayle, Tanesha 12 Edwin Allen 27.07 0.9 18
10 # 444 Groves, Neikashay 11 Edwin Allen 27.23 0.1 22
11 # 1263 Treasure, Gabrill 12 St Catherine 27.27 0.8 20
12 # 798 Nelson-Brown, Sap 12 Hydel High 27.28 -0.2 10
13 # 1896 Mesquito, Jenoya 12 Vere Technical 27.32 0.9 19
14 # 461 Satchwell, Khalil 12 Edwin Allen 27.34 -1.2 2
15 # 278 Brown, Chantellee 11 Clarendon College 27.35 1.6 17
16 # 1701 Francis, Janice 12 St. Andrew 27.36 -0.2 10
17 # 620 Haughton, Deiandr 12 Gaynstead 27.42 0.9 12
18 # 1618 Hamilton, Kaylona 11 St Hughs High 27.45 0.9 12
19 # 2064 Edwards, Niara 11 York Castle 27 .47 0.1 8
20 # 1252 Lewis, Shellyann 12 St Catherine 27.49 1.1 1
21 # 401 reid, malia 12 Dinthill 27.51 1.3 16
22 # 2459 Honeyghan, Taliah 11 Manchester 27.52 -1.0 6
23 # 351 Aldane, Brianna 11 DeCarteret College 27.58 NWI 4
24 4 2478 Thomas, Omelia 11 Manchester 27.60 1.3 16
25 # 59 Morgan, Dedra-Gay 12 Bridgeport 27.69 1.3 16
26 # 282 Morrisson, Dejaun 12 Clarendon College 27.70 0.1 22
27 # 451 Linton, Lakendra 11 Edwin Allen 27.77 -1.4 13
28 # 422 Bartley, Shanikqu 12 Edwin Allen 27.81 -0.2 10
28 # 531 Stewart, Sheneil 12 Excelsior 27.81 NWI 7
30 # 462 Senior, Khayla 12 Edwin Allen 27.87 0.5 11
31 # 528 Smith, Etana 12 Excelsior 28.06 -0.2 15
32 # 2565 Hanson, Abigayle 12 Meadowbrook High 28.08 1.6 17
33 # 2063 Clarke, Jae-Lee 11 York Castle 28.12 1.1 1
34 # 2481 Williams, Otania 22 Manchester 28.14 0.5 11
35 # 1707 Pounall, Phillion 11 St. Andrew 28.15 1.1 1
36 # 432 Cunningham, Natal 12 Edwin Allen 28.19 0.4 3
37 # 2464 Levy, Arianna 12 Manchester 28.21 0.9 18
38 # 2447 Ashman, Kadesha 12 Manchester 28.28 NWI 7
39 # 581 Palmer, Micah-Lee 12 Ferncourt High 28.30 -1.4 13
39 # 2479 Whittiker, Kareen 11 Manchester 28.30 0.1 8
41 # 2066 Johnson, Shantavi 11 York Castle 28.31 1.6 17
42 # 1706 maragh, Jadiesha 22 St. Andrew 28.35 1.0 9
43 # 1700 Donaldson, samoya 22 St. Andrew 28.38 -1.2 2
44 # 448 Johnson, Tiana 12 Edwin Allen 28.49 -0.2 15
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....Girls 10-12 200 Meter Dash CLASS 4
94 # 40 Richards, Tianna 12 Bellefield 30.37 0.9 18
95 # 641 Nevers, Tanieesci 12 Glenmuir 30.67 NWI 4
96 # 1857 Whittaker, Gabrie 12 Unattached 30.68 -0.2 10
97 # 1189 Richards, Shanice 12 Papine High School 30.79 0.4 3
98 # 952 Howell, Vanessa 12 Kellits High School 30.82 0.9 12
99 # 955 Pinnock, Necorah 11 Kellits High School 30.85 0.1 8
100 # 723 Eubanks, Kayla 12 Holy Childhood 31.08 1.1 1
101 # 2569 Mann, Denique 11 Meadowbrook High 31.27 1.1 1
102 # 582 Rose, Rayanna 12 Ferncourt High 31.28 0.4 3
103 # 2558 Brown, Anjelee 12 Meadowbrook High 31.30 0.9 12
104 # 204 Taylor, Mahaylia 11 Campion College 31.42 0.4 3
105 # 60 Spence, Azaria 11 Bridgeport 31.50 -0.2 15
106 # 2602 Howard, Kayla 12 Merl Grove High 31.56 0.4 3
107 # 1323 Setzer, Demie 12 St Andrew 31.63 -1.0 6
108 # 2491 Campbell, Tannee 12 Marcus Garvey 31.71 1.3 16
109 # 626 Rowe, Tasania 12 Gaynstead 31.88 -0.2 10
110 # 1294 McCarthy, Dannale 12 St Hildas 31.92 -1.2 2
111 # 1847 Barrett, Amanda 11 Unattached 31.9¢ -1.2 2
112 # 722 Brown, Sanique 22 Holy Childhood 32.14 0.5 11
113 # 57 Johnson, Okelia 12 Bridgeport 32.64 NWI 7
114 # 1780 Simon, Zoddy 12 Tacius Golding High 32.82 0.9 19
115 # 1175 Mckenzie, Shoneil 11 Ocho Rios 33.16 NWI 7
116 # 1702 Hayles, Jameilla 12 St. Andrew 33.23 NWI 4
117 # 1151 Clarke, Keveina 12 Norman Manley High 33.96 0.8 20
118 # 2060 Williams, Ciara 12 Wolmers Girls 34.22 0.4 14
Girls 13-14 200 Meter Dash CLASS 3
Meet record: R 24.94 2/17/2018 Asheika Smith, Manchester H

Meet record: R 25.49 2/18/2017 Shackiera Bowra, ST CATHERINE HIG
Name Age Team Seed Finals Wind H#
1 # 2039 East, Natrece 13 Wolmers Girls 24.75R 0.1 24
2 # 493 Brown, Breana 14 Excelsior 25.01R -0.7 5
3 # 535 Williams, Janelia 13 Excelsior 25.44R -0.2 4
4 # 2056 Sewell, Kaysian 14 Wolmers Girls 25.45R 0.8 22
5 # 845 Wright, Kimberly 13 Immaculate 25.46R 0.1 7
6 # 702 Bailey, Britannia 14 Holmwood 25.57 1.1 13
7 # 773 Fletcher, Nastass 14 Hydel High 25.59 0.6 20
8 # 1253 Lindo, Michaelann 14 St Catherine 25.68 0.2 2
8 # 774 Gayle, Moesha 13 Hydel High 25.68 -0.2 6
10 # 521 Pomings, Paris 13 Excelsior 25.69 0.3 21
11 # 431 Crossfield, Marri 14 Edwin Allen 25.93 -0.6 3
12 # 2031 Bryan, Janae 13 Wolmers Girls 26.04 -0.6 3
13 # 2450 Birthwright, Sham 14 Manchester 26.07 -0.2 16
14 # 1893 Lee, Kijona 14 Vere Technical 26.10 1.4 17
15 # 1908 Williams, Jesena 14 Vere Technical 26.15 -0.2 4
16 # 771 Duncan, Malayia 13 Hydel High 26.17 -0.7 5
17 # 796 Neil, Rihanna 14 Hydel High 26.18 0.1 23
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.Girls 13-14 200 Meter Dash CLASS 3

67

# 2633 Mcgann, Shani

67 # 1617 Hamilton, Jessica
69 # 583 Smith, Latena

70 # 443 Graham, Rihanna
71 # 1297 Walker, Debetha
71 # 1955 Harriott, Deanna
73 # 2613 Suckram, Shantee
74 # 985 Hudson, Shahi

75 # 2167 Hill, Trissania
76 # 239 Edwards, Nasticia
77 # 32 Brown, Jostina

78 # 1826 Hendricks, Rih An
79 # 199 Bailey, Victoria
80 # 234 Allen, Kieyuuki
81 # 37 Mckenzie, Shaniqu
82 # 1777 Grossette, Emily
83 # 1964 Williams, Jhonae
84 # 2670 King, Sheniekqua
85 # 1965 Williams, Samoy
86 # 20 Tulloch, Aminah
87 # 678 Huggup, Shahine
88 # 1321 Robinson, Vejade
89 # 949 Farquharson, Atob
90 # 2185 Iwudyke, Christin
91 # 826 Lewis, Krista

92 # 1783 Tate, Jody-ANN

93 # 636 Ellis, Stephanie
94 # 2568 Lewis, Dejahnay
95 # 1296 Robinson, Kaeffa
96 # 2671 Martin, Shakoya
97 # 62 Washington, Jada
98 # 2492 Cobourne, Tianiqu
99 # 2556 Allison, Maurissa
100 # 957 Simmonds, Tauwong
101 # 366 Mitchell, Stephan
102 # 2560 Chambers, Kimoya
103 # 948 Edwards, Shanoya
104 # 2538 mendez, tachinea
105 # 2561 Davis, Cheyenne
106 # 1708 Robinson, Alesha
107 # 2068 Murray, Onecia
108 # 1930 Dillon, Caremia
109 # 2591 Belnavis, Shantav
110 # 1935 Spencer, Shanike
111 # 2567 Kong, Shaneice
112 # 1929 Darrison, Shantae
113 # 2495 Hohn, Trynece
114 # 1809 Blake, Jada
115 # 2539 mick, ramona
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St Hildas

Mt St Joseph
Bridgeport

Marcus Garvey
Meadowbrook High
Kellits High School
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Meadowbrook High
Kellits High School
McGrath High School
Meadowbrook High
St. Andrew

York Castle
Waterford

Merl Grove High
Waterford
Meadowbrook High
Waterford

Marcus Garvey

The Queens School
McGrath High School
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.Girls 13-14 200 Meter Dash CLASS 3
116 # 1610 Carby, Geana 13 St Hughs High 40.54 0.1 7

Girls 15-16 200 Meter Dash CLASS 2

Meet record: R 24.06 2/16/2019 Kevona Davis, Edwin Allen
Meet record: R 24.99 2/18/2017 fredricka mckenzie, Spalding Hig

Name Age Team Seed Finals Wind H#

1 # 778 Hazle, Shemonique 15 Hydel High 24.21R -0.2 2

2 # 746 Wolfe, Abigail 16 Holy Childhood 24.26R 0.2 12

3 # 765 Campbell, Abigail 16 Hydel High 24.39R -1.0 9

4 # 1250 Johnson, Kaycian 14 St Catherine 24.90R 0.2 11

5 # 420 Armstong, Jounee 16 Edwin Allen 25.05 0.2 11

6 # 2446 Allen, Rihanna 15 Manchester 25.09 -0.6 4

7 # 58 McCormack, Brittn 16 Bridgeport 25.12 -0.6 4

8 # 1261 Sudlow, Rohanna 16 St Catherine 25.18 0.2 12

9 # 2559 Burgher, Akilah 16 Meadowbrook High 25.22 0.2 12

10 # 838 Shim, Shevi-Anne 15 Immaculate 25.24 -0.2 2
11 # 718 White, Camio 16 Holmwood 25.35 -1.0 9
12 # 1907 Thomas, Shevaughn 15 Vere Technical 25.42 -0.1 14
13 # 34 Campbell, Anecia 16 Bellefield 25.45 -1.0 7
14 # 38 Powell, Britney-A 16 Bellefield 25.46 -0.8 ©
15 # 1258 Morgan, Aaliyaha 15 St Catherine 25.54 -0.2 2
16 # 813 Brown, Samoya 15 Immaculate 25.79 -0.8 6
17 # 1190 Rookwood, Zahara 16 Papine High School 25.83 -0.6 4
18 # 756 Anderson, Aaliyan 16 Hydel High 26.00 -0.6 8
19 # 1629 Stephenson, Omari 15 St Hughs High 26.03 0.6 5
20 # 395 December, chariss 16 Dinthill 26.04 0.2 11
21 # 435 Edwards, Renecia 15 Edwin Allen 26.12 0.6 1
22 # 449 Lewis, Akeelia 15 Edwin Allen 26.19 -0.2 2
22 # 424 Brown, Akaylea 15 Edwin Allen 26.19 0.6 5
24 # 334 Faulkner, Tashey 15 Alpha 26.35 -0.2 2
25 # 1957 Lyons, Saffron 16 Westwood 26.36 -0.2 2
26 # 2448 Barrett, Akayla 15 Manchester 26.37 1.0 3
27 # 801 Smith, Sashauna 16 Hydel High 26.38 =-1.0 7
28 # 367 Pagon, Kalece 15 Denbigh High School 26.61 -1.6 10
28 # 834 Russell, JoiAnne 15 Immaculate 26.61 0.6 1
30 # 2467 Morris, Shakira 15 Manchester 26.69 0.6 5
31 # 524 Rhoden, Shakira 15 Excelsior 26.78 -=1.0 7
31 # 2571 Stewart, Angel 15 Meadowbrook High 26.78 1.0 3
33 # 2474 Sinclair, Daniell 15 Manchester 26.92 0.2 12
34 # 534 Whittaker, Sharll 16 Excelsior 26.97 0.1 13
35 # 487 Bartley, Kevoya 16 Excelsior 27.01 -0.1 14
36 # 336 Fuller, Casey-Dee 15 Alpha 27.21 -=1.0 7
37 # 1327 Walker, Keianna 15 St Andrew 27.26 -0.6 4
38 # 1820 Gardner, Brianna 15 The Queens School 27.29 -1.0 9
39 # 2164 Bridge, Felisha 16 KTHS 27.43 0.2 12
40 # 2595 Cawley, Amoya 15 Merl Grove High 27.45 0.2 12
41 # 1886 Green, Zanya 16 Vere Technical 27.63 0.1 13
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42 4 2047 Lowe, Janielle 16 Wolmers Girls 27.67 0.6 5
43 # 2668 Davidson, Jesscel 16 Mt St Joseph 27.98 -1.0 9
44 # 1611 Carr, Brianna 15 St Hughs High 28.00 -0.2 2
45 # 1781 Smith, Olivia 15 Tacius Golding High 28.13 -0.6 8
46 # 736 Scott, Kyanna 16 Holy Childhood 28.21 -0.8 6
47 # 2532 facey, tushauna 15 McGrath High School 28.37 0.2 11
48 # 1171 Campbell, Tanoya 15 Ocho Rios 28.39 -1.6 10
49 # 2531 bell, denisha 15 McGrath High School 28.49 0.6 1
50 # 2563 Edwards, Akilah 15 Meadowbrook High 28.68 0.2 11
51 # 2186 Johnson, Akeelah 15 Knox College 28.81 -1.0 7
52 # 2635 Roberts, Jemecia 16 Mona High School 28.83 0.6 1
53 # 1829 Kinghorn, Naje 15 The Queens School 28.86 0.1 13
54 # 726 Grant, chri-shann 16 Holy Childhood 28.90 0.6 1
55 # 2154 Williams, Kadiesh 15 Kingston High 29.04 -1.0 7
56 # 192 Richards, Jada 16 Camperdown 29.11 -0.1 14
57 # 2589 Allen, Rihanna 15 Merl Grove High 29.13 -0.8 6
58 # 18 Perkins, Shervea 16 Ascot High School 29.34 -0.6 8
59 # 740 Smith, Mickayla 15 Holy Childhood 29.41 -1.6 10
60 # 2534 henry, shanakay 15 McGrath High School 29.53 -1.6 10
61 # 242 Pottinger, Sashan 15 Charlemont 29.69 -1.0 9
62 # 1934 Salmon, Shadae 15 Waterford 29.88 0.6 1
63 # 2175 Walker, Shenea 15 KTHS 29.94 0.2 11
64 # 2608 Maxwell, Khalia 15 Merl Grove High 29.98 -1.6 10
65 # 1754 Frazer, Maliyah 15 Steer Town Academy 30.20 -1.0 9
66 # 39 Ragoo, Aisha 16 Bellefield 30.28 0.2 11
67 # 1158 Mendez, Britania 15 Norman Manley High 30.33 -1.0 7
68 # 1786 Williams, Britten 16 Tacius Golding High 30.36 0.2 12
69 # 1703 Hyde, Bobbeisha 22 St. Andrew 30.57 -0.1 14
70 # 731 Mason, Italia 15 Holy Childhood 30.66 -0.2 2
71 # 55 Edwards, Christel 15 Bridgeport 30.71 0.1 13
72 # 724 Farquharson, Avva 15 Holy Childhood 30.94 1.0 3
73 # 2152 Gibbs, Amoy 15 Kingston High 30.95 0.2 11
74 # 2168 Kelly, Kelesha 15 KTHS 31.07 -0.6 8
75 # 1755 Mcfee, Kizziean 16 Steer Town Academy 31.20 -0.1 14
76 # 2493 Grandison, Ashley 14 Marcus Garvey 32.16 -0.1 14
77 # 735 Ranglin, Kiara 15 Holy Childhood 32.54 -0.6 4
78 # 1931 Elles, Kim 15 Waterford 33.99 0.1 13
79 # 2494 Green, Geneil 15 Marcus Garvey 34.68 -0.6 8
Girls 17-18 200 Meter Dash CLASS 1
Name Age Team Seed Finals Wind H#
1 # 2043 Gardener, Mickayl 17 Wolmers Girls 24.12 -1.5 2
2 # 1899 Mitchell, Moya 18 Vere Technical 24.18 -1.5 2
3 # 715 Russell, Rickiann 18 Holmwood 24,21 -1.3 1
4 # 497 Coombs, Mikela 17 Excelsior 24.94 -1.3 1
5 # 1135 Kelly, Diandra 17 Excelsior 24.95 -2.2 3
6 # 1260 Patterson, Jamara 17 St Catherine 25.14 -2.2 3
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....Girls 17-18 200 Meter Dash CLASS 1

7 # 437 Forbes, Tonie-Ann 17 Edwin Allen 25.21 -0.8 5

8 # 2034 Charles, Hannah 17 Wolmers Girls 25.37 -0.4 4

9 # 804 Whitehorn, Juwonn 17 Hydel High 25.55 -0.4 4
10 # 471 Taylor, Trezeguet 17 Edwin Allen 25.63 -1.5 2
10 # 429 Clarke, Aliyah 17 Edwin Allen 25.63 -1.3 1
12 # 514 Martin, Ashia 18 Excelsior 25.78 -0.8 5
13 # 708 Holder, Sadeena 17 Holmwood 25.80 -1.5 2
14 # 1884 Gordon, Kris-Ann 18 Vere Technical 26.03 -2.2 3
15 # 1264 Ulett, Asharria 17 St Catherine 26.10 -0.8 5
16 # 408 france, odessa 17 Dinthill 26.47 -0.8 5
17 # 1840 Williams, Ma-Avia 17 The Queens School 26.55 -2.2 3
18 # 1817 Deeble, Kadine 17 The Queens School 26.64 -0.4 4
19 # 1887 Hepburn, Tahlia 17 Vere Technical 26.81 -0.4 4
20 # 676 Clarke, Kellies 17 Greater Portmore 26.85 -1.5 2
21 # 594 Whitter, Alliea 15 Ferncourt High 27.23 -1.5 2
22 # 1834 Mingo, Curnita 17 The Queens School 27.24 -0.8 5
23 # 2188 White, Kaheliya 18 Knox College 27.40 -0.4 4
24 # 721 Barrett, Haile 17 Holy Childhood 27.70 -1.5 2
25 # 677 Hudson, Terry-Ann 17 Greater Portmore 28.00 -1.3 1
26 # 1832 Marston, Kayandra 17 The Queens School 28.02 -1.3 1
27 # 1251 Knight, Kamaria 17 St Catherine 28.67 -1.3 1
28 # 30 Bailey, Adiese 18 Bellefield 28.84 -2.2 3
29 # 392 Binda, Tamecia 17 Dinthill 29.65 -0.4 4
30 # 742 Walker, Tricia 17 Holy Childhood 31.15 -1.3 1

Girls 13-14 400 Meter Run Class 3

Meet record: R 56.79 2/16/2019 Oneika McAnnuff, Hydel High
Meet record: R 56.44 2/18/2017 Daniella Deer, Holmwood Tec

Name Age Team Seed Finals H# Points
1 # 773 Fletcher, Nastass 14 Hydel High 57.68 9
2 # 580 Campbell, Maddiso 12 Ferncourt High 57.69 14
3 # 781 Johnson, Sashana 13 Hydel High 58.37 3
4 # 2056 Sewell, Kaysian 14 Wolmers Girls 58.51 5
5 # 1645 Redwood, Brianna 14 St Jago 58.97 4
6 # 2460 Hupstead, Dhavia 14 Manchester 1:00.04 4
7 # 845 Wright, Kimberly 13 Immaculate 1:00.46 12
8 # 772 Dunkley, Jenice 14 Hydel High 1:00.50 2
9 # 1259 Moses, Cecelia 13 St Catherine 1:00.57 13
10 # 279 Forbes, Courtney 13 Clarendon College 1:00.61 6
11 # 2071 Williams, Danique 14 York Castle 1:00.75 11
12 # 579 Burke, Shannaty 13 Ferncourt High 1:01.38 12
13 # 1833 McKenzie, Jadiean 13 The Queens School 1:01.71 13
14 # 700 Alexander, Anishk 14 Holmwood 1:01.99 9
15 # 625 Reid, Shakeya 14 Gaynstead 1:02.54 8
16 # 959 Whyte, Terry Ann 13 Kellits High School 1:02.60 12
17 # 743 Williams, Noelene 13 Holy Childhood 1:02.061 1
18 # 353 Edwards, Shaelee 14 DeCarteret College 1:02.74 8
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14
13
13
13
13
14
13
13
14
14
14
14
13
13
14
14
13
14
13
13
14
14
13
13
14
13
12
13
14
14
14
14
22
13
14
14
14
13
14
14
13
14
14
13
11
13
14
14
13

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 11:17 AM 2/20/2023 Page 9

S W ISAAC HENRY INVITATIONAL - 2/18/2023
National Stadium
Data by OnDiRun

Results

Class 3

Knox College

Vere Technical
Edwin Allen
Immaculate

York Castle

Penwood High School
The Queens School
Waterford

McGrath High School
Mona High School
The Queens School
Merl Grove High
Ferncourt High

St Hughs High

St Hildas

St Hildas

The Queens School
Papine High School
Alpha

Immaculate

Holy Childhood

Knox College

Holy Childhood
Bellefield

The Queens School
Manchester

St Hughs High

The Queens School
The Queens School
Manchester
Meadowbrook High
Merl Grove High

St. Andrew
Meadowbrook High
Tacius Golding High
Alpha

Kellits High School
St Hildas

Ocho Rios

Merl Grove High
Merl Grove High
Kellits High School
Kellits High School
Mona High School

St Hughs High
Greater Portmore
Tacius Golding High
Meadowbrook High
Holland High School

N N e e el e e e T e e N R e R e e e R e R R T e e e T T e T e S e e e e B R N N R N e

2 iEVENTS

(NJIMANAGEMENT

:02
:03.
:03.
:03.
:03.
:04
:04
:04
:04
:04
:05.
:05.
:05.
:05.
:05.
:06.
:06.
:07
:07
:07
:07
:07
:07
:08.
:08.
:08.
:08.
:09.
:09.
:09.
:10.
:10.
:10.
:10.
:11.
:11.
112
12
12
12
:13.
:13.
:14
:14
:14
:15.
:16.
:19.
:20.

.79

05
12
32
95

.32
.70
.75
.79
.91

08
11
33
57
59
12
48

.01
.18
.22
.25
.34
.64

37
47
48
88
14
86
95
02
15
36
56
70
76

.27
.30
.62
.75

01
70

.18
.53
.70

41
41
44
37

= e
o PP

[

= =

=

= —
OB NOOND®DBWRENDJIJJONOONDUO ORI oo,

=
w

10



On di Run- Meet 4 - Organization License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 11:17 AM 2/20/2023 Page 10
S WISAAC HENRY INVITATIONAL - 2/18/2023
National Stadium

Data by OnDiRun
Results
....Girls 13-14 400 Meter Run Class 3
68 # 1289 Johnson, Tassian 13 St Hildas 1:22.35 9
69 # 2068 Murray, Onecia 14 York Castle 1:26.06 12
70 # 689 Thomas, Brianna 13 Holland High School 1:33.25 3
-— # 1838 Smith, Shanecia 14 The Queens School DQ 3 Rule 17.4

Girls 15-16 400 Meter Run Class 2

Meet record: R 56.64 2/17/2018 Kavia Francis, Manchester H
Meet record: R 56.33 2/18/2017 Janielle Josephs, St Andrew Hi

Name Age Team Seed Finals H#

1 # 765 Campbell, Abigail 16 Hydel High 55.65R 7

2 # 718 White, Camio 16 Holmwood 56.75 3

3 # 1248 Headley, Kitania 16 St Catherine 57.67 6

4 # 395 December, chariss 16 Dinthill 58.24 3

5 # 1258 Morgan, Aaliyaha 15 St Catherine 58.36 3

6 # 1867 Alison, Alica 15 Vere Technical 58.66 8

7 # 1891 Johnson, Latanya 16 Vere Technical 59.07 5

8 # 2069 Spence, Alaina 15 York Castle 59.08 9

9 # 427 Cassonova, Shanig 15 Edwin Allen 59.35 6

10 # 424 Brown, Akaylea 15 Edwin Allen 59.85 6
11 # 454 McCalla, Shantoni 16 Edwin Allen 1:00.38 8
12 # 2559 Burgher, Akilah 16 Meadowbrook High 1:00.72 5
13 # 2164 Bridge, Felisha 16 KTHS 1:00.93 1
14 # 2467 Morris, Shakira 15 Manchester 1:00.99 3
15 # 1188 McDonald, Sabrina 15 Papine High School 1:01.28 5
16 # 42 Smith, Neon 16 Bellefield 1:01.39 8
17 # 585 Williams, Sheleen 16 Ferncourt High 1:01.45 3
18 # 818 Dickenson, Davine 15 Immaculate 1:01.58 2
19 # 720 Wright, Abriana 15 Holmwood 1:02.14 6
20 # 836 Russell, Melaika 15 Immaculate 1:02.18 1
21 # 594 Whitter, Alliea 15 Ferncourt High 1:02.96 6
22 # 1304 Edwards, Chris-An 15 St Andrew 1:03.62 6
23 # 2032 Campbell, Daniell 15 Wolmers Girls 1:03.85 1
24 # 2595 Cawley, Amoya 15 Merl Grove High 1:04.09 2
25 # 338 Henry, Halyncia 15 Alpha 1:04.41 1
26 # 2612 Smith, Alisha 15 Merl Grove High 1:05.01 5
27 # 2571 Stewart, Angel 15 Meadowbrook High 1:05.09 9
28 # 1312 Mair, Chrisseth 15 St Andrew 1:05.67 8
29 # 2563 Edwards, Akilah 15 Meadowbrook High 1:05.86 4
30 # 2154 williams, Kadiesh 15 Kingston High 1:05.94 4
31 # 1629 Stephenson, Omari 15 St Hughs High 1:06.00 5
32 # 737 Shaw, Krystal 15 Holy Childhood 1:06.75 8
33 # 2632 Lungrin, Taneeka 15 Mona High School 1:07.84 3
34 # 1841 Williams, Tyra 15 The Queens School 1:07.92 9
35 # 36 Green, Adeneke 16 Bellefield 1:08.05 4
36 # 1285 Crossfield, Alain 15 St Hildas 1:08.34 5
37 # 1848 Campbell, Keylee 15 Unattached 1:09.09 7
38 # 728 Hutchinson, Akeel 15 Holy Childhood 1:09.18 3
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....Girls 15-16 400 Meter Run Class 2
39 # 1886 Green, Zanya 16 Vere Technical 1:09.54 4
40 # 2532 facey, tushauna 15 McGrath High School 1:10.04 9
41 # 2534 henry, shanakay 15 McGrath High School 1:10.77 7
42 # 1829 Kinghorn, Naje 15 The Queens School 1:13.40 8
43 # 1281 Blake, Gabrielle 15 St Hildas 1:14.31 8
44 # 242 Pottinger, Sashan 15 Charlemont 1:18.98 3
45 # 2540 palmer, amoy 15 McGrath High School 1:19.29 5
46 # 2152 Gibbs, Amoy 15 Kingston High 1:22.51 7
47 # 34 Campbell, Anecia 16 Bellefield 1:28.81 2
-- # 1185 Bryce, Tahanni 15 Papine High School DNF 6
-— # 17 Hinds, Kayvia 16 Ascot High School DNF 2
-— # 2446 Allen, Rihanna 15 Manchester DQ 2 RULE 17.4
Girls 17-18 400 Meter Run CLASS1l
Meet record: R 56.15 2/16/2019 Janielle Josephs, St Andrew
Meet record: R 54.60 2/21/2015 Tiffany James, Papine High
Name Age Team Seed Finals H#
1 # 1260 Patterson, Jamara 17 St Catherine 54.33R 1
2 # 1899 Mitchell, Moya 18 Vere Technical 56.00R 2
3 # 2043 Gardener, Mickayl 17 Wolmers Girls 56.29 1
4 4 272 Huie, Twyshanna 18 Clan Carthy High 56.65 1
5 # 783 King, Dannielle 18 Hydel High 56.96 3
6 # 2034 Charles, Hannah 17 Wolmers Girls 57.81 3
7 # 400 Reid, hannah 18 Dinthill 58.18 1
8 # 987 Johnson, Shaneil 18 Excelsior 58.32 2
9 # 393 champagnie, orais 18 Dinthill 59.86 3
10 # 1880 Freeman, Shermale 17 Vere Technical 1:00.15 1
11 # 500 Douglas, Deschani 17 Excelsior 1:01.45 3
12 # 2040 Edwards, Aajah 18 Wolmers Girls 1:02.35 2
13 # 30 Bailey, Adiese 18 Bellefield 1:05.65 2
14 # 1834 Mingo, Curnita 17 The Queens School 1:05.87 2
15 # 1840 Williams, Ma-Avia 17 The Queens School 1:06.00 3
16 # 1817 Deeble, Kadine 17 The Queens School 1:06.10 3
17 # 1832 Marston, Kayandra 17 The Queens School 1:08.83 2
Girls 10-18 1500 Meter Run H. S. Open
Meet record: R 4:56.07 2/16/2019 Nekeisha Henry, St. Jago
Meet record: R 4:50.71 2/18/2017 Delverna Bromfield, Holmwood Tec
Name Age Team Seed Finals H#
1 # 713 Rose, Cindy 16 Holmwood 4:44 .53R 3
2 # 711 Peart, Andrene 15 Holmwood 4:49.41R 3
3 # 727 Henry, Jeneail 16 Holy Childhood 4:49.80R 3
4 # 464 Simms, Rickeisha 17 Edwin Allen 4:51.91R 4
5 # 439 Gayle, Rhianna 15 Edwin Allen 4:57.84 3
6 # 794 Myers, Kayla 17 Hydel High 5:02.88 4
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....Girls 10-18 1500 Meter Run H. S. Open
7 # 1814 Coke, Crystal 18 The Queens School 5:03.49 4
8 # 1891 Johnson, Latanya 16 Vere Technical 5:04.09 4
9 # 33 Bruce, Britney 12 Bellefield 5:09.01 1
10 # 1245 Douglas, Serena 18 St Catherine 5:10.37 4
11 # 42 Smith, Neon 16 Bellefield 5:12.20 3
12 # 1810 Brown, Ashantae 18 The Queens School 5:14.41 4
13 # 787 Martin, Donique 13 Hydel High 5:15.79 2
14 # 1262 Thomas, Kayan 14 St Catherine 5:16.72 2
15 # 436 Edwards, Shantae 14 Edwin Allen 5:18.69 3
16 # 1623 McPherson, Selina 17 St Hughs High 5:20.16 4
17 # 777 Grant, Shania 14 Hydel High 5:22.64 2
18 # 775 Givans, Kasheka 14 Hydel High 5:25.72 2
19 # 1867 Alison, Alica 15 Vere Technical 5:27.53 3
20 # 1265 Walker, Raquala 13 St Catherine 5:28.59 1
21 # 1830 Legister, Meckeda 16 The Queens School 5:30.29 4
22 # 1839 Whittingham, Dayn 15 The Queens School 5:36.34 3
23 # 1836 Nlson, Italia 16 The Queens School 5:36.83 3
24 # 1841 williams, Tyra 15 The Queens School 5:37.08 3
25 # 1818 Edwards, Candice 16 The Queens School 5:37.18 3
26 # 36 Green, Adeneke 16 Bellefield 5:48.38 4
27 # 1322 Russell, Chanelle 17 St Andrew 6:15.40 4
28 # 807 Arscott, Isabella 14 Immaculate 7:02.47 2
Girls 9-12 70 Meter Hurdles Class 4
Meet record: R 11.29 2/16/2019 Jerese Allwood, St Catherine
Meet record: R 10.87 2/21/2015 Breann Brown, CONVENT OF MERCY
Name Age Team Seed Finals Wind H#
1 # 2045 Harris, Jadea 12 Wolmers Girls 11.16R -2.5 4
2 # 810 Blake, Ayanna 12 Immaculate 11.22R -2.5 4
3 # 1263 Treasure, Gabrill 12 St Catherine 11.31 -0.7 6
4 # 421 Barrocks, Georgia 12 Edwin Allen 11.55 -2.5 4
5 # 422 Bartley, Shanikgqu 12 Edwin Allen 11.58 -1.3 1
6 # 797 Nelson, Arrian 11 Hydel High 11.69 -2.5 4
7 # 329 Berry, Shalomi 12 Alpha 11.70 -1.3 1
8 # 798 Nelson-Brown, Sap 12 Hydel High 11.78 -2.4 2
9 # 707 Hibbert, Llande-K 12 Holmwood 11.80 -1.3 1
10 # 278 Brown, Chantellee 11 Clarendon College 11.81 =-2.4 2
11 # 767 Carnegie, Annieka 12 Hydel High 11.84 -0.7 6
12 # 1647 Thomas, Meya 11 st Jago 11.87 -1.6 3
13 # 620 Haughton, Deiandr 12 Gaynstead 11.90 -1.6 3
14 # 1894 Lynch, Jada 11 Vere Technical 11.93 -1.3 1
15 # 1234 Alexander, Makayl 12 St Catherine 11.94 -2.4 5
16 # 979 Gabbidon, Cordeli 12 Excelsior 11.96¢ -1.6 3
17 # 809 Bell, Ali 11 Immaculate 12.14 -2.4 5
18 # 282 Morrisson, Dejaun 12 Clarendon College 12.19 -2.5 4
19 # 808 Barrett, Ashley 12 Immaculate 12.36 -1.6 3
20 # 1634 Carty, Alyssa 12 st Jago 12.41 -2.4 2
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....Girls 9-12 70 Meter Hurdles Class 4
21 # 202 Bygrave, Jahzara 11 Campion College 12.50 -1.3 1
22 # 1320 Reid, Cheyenne 11 St Andrew 12.63 -1.3 1
23 # 1823 Harris, Cara 12 The Queens School 12.65 -0.7 6
24 # 207 McCarthy, Jazara 12 Campion College 13.05 -1.6 3
25 # 1885 Green, Shantol 11 Vere Technical 13.13 -1.6 3
26 # 349 Steele, Christina 12 Alpha 13.39 -2.4 2
27 # 470 Sullivan, Sheldon 12 Edwin Allen 13.57 -2.4 2
28 # 1308 Grant, Nailah 11 St Andrew 13.62 -2.5 4
29 # 1315 McDonald, Deandra 12 St Andrew 14.69 -2.4 5
30 # 516 Moodie, Daisha 12 Excelsior 15.14 -2.4 5
31 # 1822 Graham, Chinequa 12 The Queens School 15.34 -2.4 2
32 # 2414 Marks, Joveen 10 Lysson Primary 15.41 -1.3 1
33 # 2170 Lawrence, Ophelia 12 KTHS 16.19 -2.4 2
34 # 1323 Setzer, Demie 12 St Andrew 16.22 -1.6 3
35 # 2409 Allen, Asheley 22 Lysson Primary 16.60 -0.7 6

Girls 13-14 80 Meter Hurdles Class 3

Meet record: R 11.65 2/16/2019 Chrystal Shaw, The Queens
Meet record: R 11.64 2/18/2017 Ackera Nugent, EXCELSIOR HIGH S

Name Age Team Seed Finals Wind H#

1 # 2049 Marshall, Tiana 14 Wolmers Girls 11.63R -2.5 3

2 # 1246 Ellis, Ackeelah 14 St Catherine 11.79 -1.7 2

3 # 1253 Lindo, Michaelann 14 St Catherine 11.81 -1.5 5

4 # 781 Johnson, Sashana 13 Hydel High 11.93 1.3 1

5 # 1651 Whyte, Taneca 13 St Jago 12.01 1.3 1

6 # 982 Harvey, Xavi 14 Excelsior 12.05 -2.5 3

7 # 771 Duncan, Malayia 13 Hydel High 12.10 -2.5 3

8 # 346 Price, Rajanna 13 Alpha 12.16 1.3 1

9 # 425 Brown, Arihanna 13 Edwin Allen 12.18 -2.5 3

10 # 825 Kelly, Kyra-Loye 13 Immaculate 12.34 -1.7 2
11 # 1631 Anderson, Rihanna 13 St Jago 12.35 =-1.7 2
12 # 335 Foster, Shannoya 13 Alpha 12.45 -3.3 4
12 # 1892 King, Kecia 14 Vere Technical 12.45 -1.7 2
14 # 1644 Powell, Brihanna 14 st Jago 12.48 -3.3 4
15 # 769 Cohen, Trisaenia 13 Hydel High 12.50 -3.3 4
16 # 844 Williams, Alexia 13 Immaculate 12.61 -3.3 4
17 # 533 Thompson, Tashika 13 Excelsior 12.73 =1.7 2
18 # 1901 Moxam, Martina 13 Vere Technical 12.81 -2.5 3
19 # 714 Russell, Nickayla 13 Holmwood 12.97 1.3 1
20 # 612 Banton, Shamalla 13 Gaynstead 12.98 1.3 1
21 # 625 Reid, Shakeya 14 Gaynstead 13.38 -3.3 4
22 # 2463 Johnson, Khadijah 13 Manchester 13.79 -1.5 5
23 # 1619 Johnson, Tynae 14 St Hughs High 14.00 -3.3 4
24 # 431 Crossfield, Marri 14 Edwin Allen 14.55 -3.3 4
25 # 332 Campbell, Thuria 13 Alpha 14.82 -1.5 5
26 # 1824 Harris, Onnecia 13 The Queens School 15.83 1.3 1
27 # 2162 Augustine, Renee 14 KTHS 16.96 -1.5 5
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.Girls 13-14 80 Meter Hurdles Class 3
-— # 2033 Campbell, Natrili 14 Wolmers Girls DNF 1.3 1

Girls 15-16 100 Meter Hurdles Class 2

Meet record: R 14.15 2/16/2019 Oneika Wilson, Hydel High
Meet record: R 13.74 2/21/2015 Janeek Brown, Wolmers Girls

Name Age Team Seed Finals Wind H#

1 # 761 Binger, Camoy 15 Hydel High 13.89R -1.0 1

2 # 1633 Campbell, Briana 15 St Jago 14.00R -1.0 1

3 # 1635 Davidson, Bryana 15 St Jago 14.08R -1.5 2

4 # 0532 Taylor, Shelley A 15 Excelsior 14.18 -3.3 3

5 # 1235 Allwood, Jerese 16 St Catherine 14.39 -1.5 2

6 # 703 Bailey, Regina 15 Holmwood 14.56 -3.3 3

7 # 445 James, Ishna 16 Edwin Allen 14.84 -1.5 2

8 # 334 Faulkner, Tashey 15 Alpha 15.25 -3.3 3

9 # 1268 Young, Danielle 15 St Catherine 15.52 -1.0 1

10 # 2452 Brown, Moesha 16 Manchester 15.66 -3.3 3
11 # 793 Mullings, Aaliyah 15 Hydel High 16.45 -1.0 1
12 # 756 Anderson, Aaliyan 16 Hydel High 16.53 -1.5 2
13 # 1326 Thompson, Otavia 15 St Andrew 16.88 -1.0 1
14 # 1873 Cross, Brianna 15 Vere Technical 17.39 -1.5 2
15 # 1836 Nlson, Italia 16 The Queens School 17.84 -1.5 2

Girls 16-18 100 Meter Hurdles class 1

Meet record: R 14.21 2/16/2019 Britany Anderson, Camperdown girls
Meet record: R 13.91 2/21/2015 Peta-Gay Williams, St. Jago

Name Age Team Seed Finals Wind H#

1 # 1264 Ulett, Asharria 17 St Catherine 13.81R -2.0 2

2 # 795 Myers, Shania 17 Hydel High 13.94R -2.0 2

3 # 437 Forbes, Tonie-Ann 17 Edwin Allen 14.13R -0.9 1

4 # 815 Burbridge, Essenc 18 Immaculate 14.33 -0.9 1

5 # 1817 Deeble, Kadine 17 The Queens School 14.40 -2.0 2

6 # 498 Davis, Chenessa 18 Excelsior 14.47 -0.9 1

7 # 2059 Wilks, Chloe-Mae 17 Wolmers Girls 14.75 -2.0 2

8 # 1641 Leslie, Seanna-Ga 17 St Jago 14.95 -2.0 2

9 # 438 Fox, Natasha 17 Edwin Allen 15.13 =-2.0 2

10 # 1639 Hibbert, Leojai 18 st Jago 15.41 -0.9 1
11 # 2046 Kamtha, Jada 17 Wolmers Girls 16.09 -0.9 1
12 # 839 Simpson, Mireya 17 Immaculate 16.46 -2.0 2
13 # 1840 Williams, Ma-Avia 17 The Queens School 17.41 -0.9 1
14 # 1832 Marston, Kayandra 17 The Queens School 20.32 -2.0 2
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Girls 10-18 400 Meter Hurdles H. S. Open

Meet record: R 59.90 2/16/2019 Lashanna Graham, Edwin Allen
Meet record: R 58.36 2/18/2017 Nicole Foster, Holmwood Tec
Name Age Team Seed Finals H#
1 # 704 Brady, Annalice 18 Holmwood 1:00.01 2
2 # 423 Beckford, Tonyan 17 Edwin Allen 1:01.45 2
3 # 438 Fox, Natasha 17 Edwin Allen 1:02.43 1
4 # 706 Grant, Aliyah 15 Holmwood 1:03.33 4
5 # 1650 Walker, Quana 16 St Jago 1:04.26 4
6 # 793 Mullings, Aaliyah 15 Hydel High 1:04.63 4
7 # 2462 Johns, Donavia 16 Manchester 1:05.14 1
8 # 272 Huie, Twyshanna 18 Clan Carthy High 1:05.88 4
9 # 987 Johnson, Shaneil 18 Excelsior 1:05.90 2
10 # 1244 Dennis, Tusandre 18 St Catherine 1:06.19 2
11 # 500 Douglas, Deschani 17 Excelsior 1:07.16 1
12 # 1636 Edwards, Moya 16 St Jago 1:08.18 1
13 # 1307 Graham, Jodi-Ann 15 St Andrew 1:09.65 2
14 # 2051 Mitto, Shakara 18 Wolmers Girls 1:10.13 2
15 # 1884 Gordon, Kris-Ann 18 Vere Technical 1:11.29 2
16 # 2040 Edwards, Aajah 18 Wolmers Girls 1:12.75 1
17 # 2452 Brown, Moesha 16 Manchester 1:12.80 4
18 # 1836 Nlson, Italia 16 The Queens School 1:16.84 1
19 # 1810 Brown, Ashantae 18 The Queens School 1:44.20 2
Girls 12 & Under 4x100 Meter Relay Prep/Primary
Team Seed Finals H#
1 Flankers Primary 'A' 54.03 2
2 Spanish Town Primary 'A' 55.39 2
3 Primary West 'A' 55.48 2
4 Lysson Primary School 'A' 55.73 1
5 St. Patrick Primary 'A' 56.20 1
6 Naggo Head primary School 'B' 56.22 2
7 Naggo Head primary School 'A' 1:01.47 1
8 Rockhall Primary 'A' 1:03.82 2
-- Kensington Primary School 'A' DQ 1
Girls 13-14 High Jump class 3
Meet record: R 1.65m 2/16/2019 Jo-Anna Pinnock, St Andrew
Meet record: R 1.65m 2/21/2015 Danielle Griffiths, CONVENT OF MERCY
Name Age Team Seed Finals
1 # 455 McKay, Asia 14 Edwin Allen 1.60m

1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65

P P P P 0]

0] 0 XXX

2 iEVENTS

(NJIMANAGEMENT
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Data by OnDiRun
Results
.Girls 13-14 High Jump class 3
2 # 803 Taylor, Camelia 14 Hydel High 1.50m
1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55
(0] O XXO O O XXX
3 # 2468 Morris, Shantay 13 Manchester J1.50m
1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55
P 0 ) X0 O XXX
4 # 517 Moore, Payton 13 Excelsior 1.45m
1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50
O XXO O O XXX
5 # 208 McKay, Paris 14 Campion College J1.45m
1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50
P X0 ) X0 XXX
6 # 1298 Balli, Aeisha 14 St Andrew J1.45m
1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50
P O X0 X0 XXX
7 # 2455 Dixon, Mickoya 13 Manchester 1.40m
1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45
P 0 0O XXX
8 # 1893 Lee, Kijona 14 Vere Technical J1.40m
1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45
(0] X0 0O XXX
9 # 1835 Morrison, Selena 14 The Queens School J1.40m
1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45
X0 0 X0 XXX
10 # 210 Rowe, Rihanne 13 Campion College 1.35m
1.30 1.35 1.40
P 0O XXX
10 # 1871 Collins, Nastacia 13 Vere Technical 1.35m
1.30 1.35 1.40
O 0O XXX
12 # 1816 Dally, Breanna 14 The Queens School 1.30m
1.30 1.35
X0 XXX
- # 1806 Bailey, Brianne 14 The Queens School NH
1.30
XXX
- # 1302 Donaldson, Gabrie 13 St Andrew NH
1.30 1.35
P XXX
- # 624 Reid, Kayla 13 Gaynstead NH
1.30
XXX
- # 343 Morris, Sharrion 13 Alpha NH
1.30 1.35
P XXX
- # 523 Pryce, Shauntai 14 Excelsior NH
1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45
P P P XXX

2 iEVENTS

(NJIMANAGEMENT
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National Stadium

Data by OnDiRun
Results
.Girls 13-14 High Jump class 3
--— # 614 Campbell, Samoy 13 Gaynstead NH
1.30
XXX
Girls 15-16 High Jump class 2
Name Age Team Seed Finals
1 # 757 Atkinson, Sabrina 15 Hydel High 1.65m
1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.68
P P P O O O O XXX
2 # 2451 Brown, Jahmeka 15 Manchester 1.60m
1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65
P P P 0 X0 O XXX
3 # 512 Legister, Tashian 15 Excelsior 1.55m
1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60
P P O X0 XXO XXX
3 # 1900 Monique, Amelia 15 Vere Technical 1.55m
1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60
P 0] O XXO O XXX
3 # 341 Lyn, Danielle 15 Alpha 1.55m
1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60
O O ) O XXO XXX
6 # 1904 Scott, Shanoya 15 Vere Technical 1.50m
1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55
P 0] 0 0O XXX
6 # 518 Oakley, Ziasia 16 Excelsior 1.50m
1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55
P P XXO X0 XXX
6 # 1261 Sudlow, Rohanna 16 St Catherine 1.50m
1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55
P P P XXO XXX
9 # 816 Choy, Lori 16 Immaculate 1.45m
1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50
P X0 O XXX

Girls 17-18 High Jump class 1

Meet record: R 1.75m 2/16/2019 Romona Hylton, Camperdown girls
Meet record: R 1.70m 2/18/2017 Rushellee Jones, EXCELSIOR HIGH S
Name Age Team Seed Finals
1 # 1870 Caven, Torian 17 Vere Technical 1.70mR
1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75
P 0] O O O XXX
2 # 453 Marsh, Serena 18 Edwin Allen 1.65m
1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70
P 0] ) X0 XXX

2 iEVENTS

(NJIMANAGEMENT
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Data by OnDiRun
Results
.Girls 17-18 High Jump class 1
3 # 2445 Adams, Janis 17 Manchester 1.60m
1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65
(0] O 0O XXX
3 # 498 Davis, Chenessa 18 Excelsior 1.60m
1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65
P 0 0O XXX
5 # 522 Powell, Zaleah 17 Excelsior 1.55m
1.50 1.55 1.60
X0 0O XXX

Girls 10-18 High Jump CLASS 4

Meet record: R 1.60m 2/16/2019 Tori-Ann Anderson, ST. JAGO GIRLS
Meet record: R 1.45m 2/20/2016 Onecia Sweeny, Convent of M

Name Age Team Seed Finals
1 # 1813 Byfield, Chanel 12 The Queens School 1.50mR
1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55
) 0 0 X0 X0 XXX
2 # 701 Allen, Jannessa 12 Holmwood J1.50mR
1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55
O 0 XXO XXO X0 XXX
3 # 200 Barclay, kallicia 12 Campion College J1.50mR
1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55
) O X0 0O XXO XXX
4 # 205 Henry, Stefvanco 12 Campion College 1.45mR
1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50
O 0] ) 0 XXX
5 # 451 Linton, Lakendra 11 Edwin Allen J1.45mR
1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50
) O XO XXO XXX
6 # 2471 Porter, Brittany 12 Manchester J1.45mR

1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50
o] X0 X0 X0 XXX

7 # 712 Peart, Tiyana 12 Holmwood 1.40m
1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45
) 0 0O XXX
8 # 763 Brown, Reann 12 Hydel High J1.40m
1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45
O X0 0 XXX
9 # 428 Clarke, Abrianna 12 Edwin Allen 1.35m
1.30 1.35 1.40
) 0 XXX
9 # 762 Black, Daina 11 Hydel High 1.35m

1.30 1.35 1.40
XO XXO XXX
9 # 629 Smith, Sashane 12 Gaynstead 1.35m
1.30 1.35 1.40
O X0 XXX

2 iEVENTS

(NJIMANAGEMENT
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Data by OnDiRun
Results

.Girls 10-18 High Jump CLASS 4

12 # 759 Beckford, Te’Amo 11 Hydel High 1.30m
1.30 1.35

0O XXX

12 # 1889 Irving, Andrea 12 Vere Technical 1.30m

1.30 1.35
O XXX

-- # 723 Eubanks, Kayla 12 Holy Childhood NH
1.30
XXX

-— # 741 Stewart, kay-ann 22 Holy Childhood NH
1.30
XXX

-— # 402 wheatley, tamir 12 Dinthill NH
1.30
XXX

-— # 981 Harrison, Kadijah 12 Excelsior NH
1.30
XXX

--— # 331 Campbell, Chelsea 12 Alpha NH
1.30
XXX

-— # 499 Davis, Toni Ann 12 Excelsior NH
1.30
XXX

-- # 1843 Wynter, Janice 12 The Queens School NH
1.30
XXX

-—- # 337 Harris, Azaria 11 Alpha NH
1.30
XXX

Girls 10-12 Long Jump CLASS 4

Meet record: R 5.77m 2/16/2019 Jounee Armstrong, IMMACULATE

Name Age Team Seed Finals Wind

1 # 797 Nelson, Arrian 11 Hydel High 4.85m 0.9
4.71lm(0.3) 4.85m(0.9) 4.71lm(-0.2)

2 # 2471 Porter, Brittany 12 Manchester 4.74m 0.9
3.78m(0.2) 4.67m(-0.0) 4.74m(0.9)

3 # 1236 Armstrong, Tshani 11 St Catherine 4.61m 0.9
4.61m(0.9) 4.41m(0.7) 4.25m(-0.5)

4 # 808 Barrett, Ashley 12 Immaculate 4.60m 0.7
4.60m(+0.0) FOUL(0.5) 4.60m(0.7)

5 # 2038 Drysdale, Adajah 12 Wolmers Girls 4.51m 1.3
4.5Im(1.3) 0.54m(1.1) 4.40m(+0.0)

6 # 531 Stewart, Sheneil 12 Excelsior 4.45m 0.8

FOUL(0.8) 4.45m(0.8) 4.35m(-0.2)

2 iEVENTS

(NJIMANAGEMENT



On di Run- Meet 4 - Organization License

10

10

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

22

24

25

26

26

28

29

30

#

# 1885 Green, Shantol
3.
# 2478 Thomas, Omelia

S W ISAAC HENRY INVITATIONAL - 2/18/2023

National Stadium
Data by OnDiRun
Results

.Girls 10-12 Long Jump CLASS 4

4.
# 2050 Mills, Abigayle

4

4

451 Linton, Lakendra 11 Edwin Allen
32m(0.7) 4.44m(0.5) 3.35m(0.2)

12 Wolmers Girls
.43m(-0.3) 4.37m(0.6) 4.12m(0.2)

11 Vere Technical
81lm(-0.0) 3.97m(-0.0) 4.42m(-0.8)

11 Manchester
.39m(0.2) 4.15m(0.5) 4.29m(-0.4)

# 1328 Warren, Daneillia 12 St Andrew

3.

98m(-0.8) 4.39m(-0.1) 4.34m(1.1)

# 2052 Morrison, Karieci 12 Wolmers Girls

#

#

# 2630 Hamilton, Latifa

#

#

#

# 2600 Harris, Deondra
3.
# 1822 Graham, Chinequa

# 1843 Wynter, Janice
3.
# 1811 Brown, Naima
3.

4

4.

4.
# 1310 James, Jhanelle

3

3.
# 1821 Glenn, Kimmoya
3.
# 2464 Levy, Arianna
3.
# 1293 McBean, Takelia
3.

3.
# 2413 Campbell, Kemoya

.21m(1.0) 4.21m(0.1) 4.37m(0.1)

798 Nelson-Brown, Sap 12 Hydel High
33m(0.2) 4.06m(0.1) 3.74m(0.2)

339 Howell, Aysha 12 Alpha

30m(0.2) 4.14m(-0.5) 3.94m(0.1)

12 St Andrew
.0Im(-0.5) 4.00m(-0.2) 4.29m(0.7)

712 Peart, Tiyana 12 Holmwood
.14m(-0.1) FOUL(-0.0) 4.09m(-0.7)

979 Gabbidon, Cordeli 12 Excelsior
.09m(1.3) FOUL(0.5) 4.13m(-0.5)

762 Black, Daina 11 Hydel High
.03m(+0.0) 4.05m(0.4) 4.00m(0.2)

12 Mona High School
.28m(-0.3) 3.47m(0.9) 4.04m(-0.0)

205 Henry, Stefvanco 12 Campion College
94m(-0.3) FOUL(0.4) 3.44m(0.1)

12 The Queens School
93m(0.9) 3.79m(0.7) FOUL(0.1)

12 Manchester
92m(0.5) 3.83m(0.1) 3.78m(-0.2)

12 St Hildas
92m(0.5) 3.35m(1.0) 3.83m(0.4)

200 Barclay, kallicia 12 Campion College
49m(1.6) FOUL(0.4) 3.91m(-0.1)

22 Lysson Primary

FOUL(1.0) 3.20m(0.2) 3.83m(0.1)

3

3

629 Smith, Sashane 12 Gaynstead
.54m(1.0) 3.70m(0.1) 3.54m(0.9)

11 Merl Grove High
45m(-0.2) 3.70m(1.3) 3.30m(0.9)

12 The Queens School
.69m(0.4) FOUL(0.2) 3.39m(0.4)

12 The Queens School
52m(-0.1) 3.63m(0.1) 3.42m(0.7)

12 The Queens School
39m(0.6) FOUL(0.2) 3.44m(0.7)

2 iEVENTS

(NJIMANAGEMENT
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Data by OnDiRun
Results
.Girls 10-12 Long Jump CLASS 4
31 # 1282 Blake, Jada 12 St Hildas 3.38m 1.0
3.30m(+0.0) 3.38m(1.0) FOUL(-0.3)
-— # 349 Steele, Christina 12 Alpha FOUL

FOUL(1.0) FOUL(0.1) FOUL(-0.1)

Girls 13-14 Long Jump class 3

Meet record: R 6.17m 2/16/2019 Serena Cole, Edwin Allen
Meet record: R 5.65m 2/18/2017 Aaliyah Lindsay, Convent of M

Name Age Team Seed Finals Wind H#
1 # 781 Johnson, Sashana 13 Hydel High 5.66mR 1.4 1
5.66m(1.4) 5.50m(0.3) 5.49m(0.2)
2 # 2033 Campbell, Natrili 14 Wolmers Girls 5.35m NWI 2
5.31Im(NWI) 5.35m(NWI) 4.20m(NWI)
3 # 2606 Lewis, Dawaynea 14 Merl Grove High 5.27m -0.9 1
5.07m(0.8) 5.09m(0.2) 5.27m(-0.9)
4 # 1892 King, Kecia 14 Vere Technical 5.10m NWI 2
5.10m (NWI) 4.99m(NWI) 4.98m(NWI)
5 # 346 Price, Rajanna 13 Alpha 5.09m NWI 2
FOUL FOUL 5.09m (NWI)
5 # 844 Williams, Alexia 13 Immaculate 5.09m 0.5 1
FOUL(1.7) FOUL(0.4) 5.09m(0.5)
7 # 1893 Lee, Kijona 14 Vere Technical 4.95m NWI 2
4.87m (NWI) 4.95m(NWI) 4.75m(NWI)
8 # 460 Salmon, Tishana 13 Edwin Allen 4.94m NWI 2
4.94m (NWI) 4.82m(NWI) 4.81m(NWI)
9 # 772 Dunkley, Jenice 14 Hydel High 4.90m NWI 2
4.79m (NWI) 4.90m(NWI) 4.07m(NWI)
10 # 523 Pryce, Shauntai 14 Excelsior 4.86m -1.4 1
4.86m(-1.4) 3.69m(0.5) 4.80m(-0.3)
11 # 832 Robinson, Jaeda 14 Immaculate 4.85m NWI 2
4.79m (NWI) 4.85m(NWI) 4.72m(NWI)
12 # 2463 Johnson, Khadijah 13 Manchester 4.60m NWI 2
4.60m (NWI) 4.22m(NWI) FOUL
13 # 2631 Jarrett, Tae-mare 14 Mona High School 4.56m NWI 2
4.20m(NWI) 4.16m(NWI) 4.56m(NWI)
14 # 2454 Deer, Ke-jonique 13 Manchester 4.55m NWI 2
4.53m(NWI) 4.26m(NWI) 4.55m(NWI)
15 # 796 Neil, Rihanna 14 Hydel High 4.46m NWI 2
4.18m (NWI) 4.32m(NWI) 4.46m(NWI)
16 # 837 Shelton, Lutasha 13 Immaculate 4.44m -0.8 1
FOUL (0.3) FOUL(-0.2) 4.44m(-0.8)
17 # 2058 Walker, Ameish 13 Wolmers Girls 4.43m +0.0 1
FOUL (+0.0) 4.43m(+0.0) 4.34m(-0.1)
18 # 824 Karram, Sahara 14 Immaculate 4.41m NWI 1
4.41m(-0.0) 4.37m(0.5) 4.37m(-0.3)
19 # 822 Henry, Maliyah 13 Immaculate 4.38m 0.2 1

FOUL(1.7) 4.36m(0.4) 4.38m(0.2)

2 iEVENTS
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S W ISAAC HENRY INVITATIONAL - 2/18/2023

National Stadium

Data by OnDiRun
Results

.Girls 13-14 Long Jump class 3

# 820 Grant, Malia 13 Immaculate
4.36m(0.4) 4.37m(-0.4) FOUL(-0.9)

# 760 Bernard, Zavien 13 Hydel High
4.01lm(NWI) 4.36m(NWI) 3.66m(NWI)

# 1299 Brooks, Razina 14 St Andrew
4.19m (NWI) 4.31m(NWI) FOUL

# 1816 Dally, Breanna 14 The Queens School
4.15m(-0.3) 4.31m(-0.6) 4.29m(0.8)

# 466 Smith, Kenyah 14 Edwin Allen
3.21m(-0.5) 4.26m(-0.6) FOUL(-0.3)

# 2598 Esterine, Tashoya 14 Merl Grove High

3.65m(0.2) 4.25m(NWI) FOUL
# 209 McKenzie, Abbi-Ga 14 Campion College
3.96m(NWI) 4.12m(NWI) 4.23m(NWI)

# 982 Harvey, Xavi 14 Excelsior
FOUL 3.96m(NWI) 4.22m(NWI)

# 342 McBean, Mikaela 13 Alpha
4.09m(NWI) FOUL 4.22m (NWI)

# 2041 Escoe, Renae 13 Wolmers Girls
4.16m(0.4) 4.10m(-0.5) FOUL(-0.0)

# 2468 Morris, Shantay 13 Manchester
4.09m(-0.3) 3.81m(-0.6) FOUL(0.8)

# 618 Gillespie, O'Mari 13 Gaynstead

4.09m(-0.1) 3.58m(-0.0) 3.71m(-0.6)

# 985 Hudson, Shahi 13 Excelsior
FOUL 4.00m (NWI) 3.69m(NWI)
# 1835 Morrison, Selena 14 The Queens School

3.98m(NWI) 3.89m(NWI) PASS

# 1964 Williams, Jhonae 14 Westwood
FOUL(0.8) 3.63m(-0.2) 3.89m(-0.9)

# 1306 Graham, Akira 14 St Andrew
3.84m(0.2) FOUL(-0.4) FOUL(0.3)

# 2613 Suckram, Shantee 13 Merl Grove High
FOUL 3.64m(NWI) 3.82m(NWI)

# 2498 Stewart, Troy-Ann 13 Marcus Garvey
3.47m (NWI) 3.51m(NWI) 3.68m(NWI)

# 1952 Bambury, Janelle 13 Westwood
3.54m (NWI) 3.23m(NWI) FOUL

# 1966 Wilson, Damoi 14 Westwood
FOUL(-1.1) 3.16em(0.2) 3.2Im(1.5)

# 1288 Irving, Derecia 14 st Hildas
FOUL PASS PASS

2 iEVENTS
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Data by OnDiRun
Results
Girls 15-16 Long Jump class 2
Meet record: R 5.83m 2/16/2019 Shantae Foreman, Excelsior
Meet record: R 5.49m 2/20/2016 Kacean Ferguson, St. Andrew T
Name Age Team Seed Finals Wind H#
1 # 778 Hazle, Shemonique 15 Hydel High 5.5ImR 1.6 1
5.5Im(1.6) 5.46m(2.1) 5.30m(1.5)
2 # 532 Taylor, Shelley A 15 Excelsior 5.36m 0.3 2
FOUL (-0.6) 5.23m(-1.4) 5.36m(0.3)
3 # 2053 Noble, Daneille 15 Wolmers Girls 5.23m 3.9 1
5.23m(3.9) 4.97m(1.6) 4.75m(2.1)
4 # 58 McCormack, Brittn 16 Bridgeport 5.09m 1.6 1
4.96m(0.1) 5.09m(1.6) 5.00m(2.5)
5 # 2448 Barrett, Akayla 15 Manchester 5.06m +0.0 1
5.06m(+0.0) 5.05m(1.9) 4.68m(-0.1)
6 # 757 Atkinson, Sabrina 15 Hydel High 4.96m 2.2 2
FOUL (2.6) 4.95m(2.1) 4.96m(2.2)
7 # 445 James, Ishna 16 Edwin Allen 4.88m 2.1 1
4.88m(2.1) 3.75m(2.6) FOUL(-0.1)
8 # 518 Oakley, Ziasia 16 Excelsior 4.82m -0.5 2
4.82m(-0.5) 4.68m(-1.4) 4.7Im(2.1)
9 # 756 Anderson, Aaliyan 16 Hydel High 4.76m 2.5 2
4.76m(2.5) 4.50m(2.7) 4.35m(3.7)
10 # 2032 Campbell, Daniell 15 Wolmers Girls 4.74m 0.7 2
4.74m(0.7) 4.60m(2.8) 4.71m(0.6)
11 # 2462 Johns, Donavia 16 Manchester 4.68m 2.2 2
4.51m(0.4) 4.41m(1.8) 4.68m(2.2)
12 # 1611 Carr, Brianna 15 St Hughs High 4.62m 1.1 2
4.62m(1.1) FOUL(1.8) 4.55m(0.9)
13 # 1812 Bruce, Cammie 15 The Queens School 4.61lm -0.2 2
4.49m(1.5) 4.61m(-0.2) 4.59m(0.3)
14 # 2457 Forbes, Kemora 16 Manchester 4.56m 1.5 2
FOUL (2.8) 4.48m(-0.0) 4.56m(1.5)
15 # 1281 Blake, Gabrielle 15 St Hildas 4.55m 2.5 2
4.10m(2.0) 4.20m(1.6) 4.55m(2.5)
16 # 2595 Cawley, Amoya 15 Merl Grove High 4.48m -0.2 2
4.12m(1.4) 4.48m(-0.2) 4.02m(2.2)
17 # 2668 Davidson, Jesscel 16 Mt St Joseph 4.42m 1.2 2
FOUL(0.1) 4.42m(1.2) 4.39m(-0.0)
18 # 512 Legister, Tashian 15 Excelsior 4.40m 0.4 1
FOUL(1.1) FOUL(1.7) 4.40m(0.4)
19 # 1831 Levy, Armani 16 The Queens School 4.29m 1.6 1
4.05m(0.4) 4.29m(1.6) 4.04m(2.2)
19 # 621 Isaacs, Torianna 16 Gaynstead 4.29m 2.7 1
4.29m(2.7) 4.22m(2.9) 4.26m(0.3)
21 # 1300 Burke, Rasheida 15 St Andrew 4.28m 1.1 1
FOUL(2.7) FOUL(1l.6) 4.28m(1.1)
22 # 345 Pollock, Annishek 15 Alpha 4.25m 0.1 1
4.25m(0.1) 4.14m(1.0) 3.92m(0.4)
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.Girls 15-16 Long Jump class 2
23 # 1324 Smellie, Annalisa 15 St Andrew 4.09m NWI 2
FOUL FOUL 4.09m (NWI)
24 # 1703 Hyde, Bobbeisha 22 St. Andrew 4.05m 2.0 2
FOUL(2.7) 4.05m(2.0) 3.56m(0.9)
25 # 1962 Thompson, Reahana 15 Westwood 3.79m 2.7 1
3.79m(2.7) FOUL(0.7) FOUL(1.1)
26 # 2186 Johnson, Akeelah 15 Knox College 3.53m NWI 2
FOUL(0.3) FOUL(1.5) 3.53m(-0.0)
Girls 17-18 Long Jump class
Meet record: R 5.54m 2/16/2019 Sankyaw Tulloch, St Catherine
Meet record: R 5.76m 2/21/2015 Ayesha Champagnie, STATHS
Name Age Team Seed Finals Wind
1 # 430 Cole, Serena 18 Edwin Allen 5.67mR -0.6
FOUL(1.2) 5.67m(-0.6) 4.62m(2.1)
2 # 1243 Richie, Kavel 18 St Catherine 5.43m -0.9
5.10m(1.4) 5.34m(-0.7) 5.43m(-0.9)
3 # 2046 Kamtha, Jada 17 Wolmers Girls 5.35m 0.2
FOUL(1.6) 5.35m(0.2) 5.00m(0.6)
4 # 839 Simpson, Mireya 17 Immaculate 5.21m 2.0
5.21m(2.0) FOUL(0.8) 5.11m(1.5)
5 # 2051 Mitto, Shakara 18 Wolmers Girls 5.19m 1.5
4.99m(0.6) 5.11m(-0.5) 5.19m(1.5)
6 # 2037 Cunningham, Malai 18 Wolmers Girls 5.18m 2.1
5.18m(2.1) 5.00m(2.3) 5.04m(2.1)
7 # 828 Lowe, Onanda 18 Immaculate 5.17m 1.1
FOUL(1.0) 5.17m(1.1) 5.08m(1.0)
8 # 2487 Jhagroo-Bryan, Sh 17 Manchester 5.16m 0.5
FOUL (2.6) 5.12m(0.3) 5.16m(0.5)
9 # 469 South, Kiara 17 Edwin Allen 5.00m 1.5
5.00m(1.5) FOUL(1.2) FOUL(1.2)
10 # 408 france, odessa 17 Dinthill 4.86m 1.3
4.86m(1.3) 4.54m(0.1) 4.80m(-1.6)
11 # 804 Whitehorn, Juwonn 17 Hydel High 4.73m NWI
FOUL 4.40m (NWI) 4.73m(NWI)
12 # 1319 Prendergast, Dela 17 St Andrew 4.58m 0.5
4.58m(0.5) 4.05m(0.5) FOUL(0.7)
13 # 2188 White, Kaheliya 18 Knox College 4.39m 1.4
3.60m(1.0) 4.3%9m(1.4) 4.13m(0.8)
13 # 190 Lawes, Kim-marie 17 Camperdown 4.39m 0.5
FOUL (0.3) 4.39m(0.5) 4.30m(-0.3)
15 # 198 Atkinstall, Lori- 18 Campion College 4.35m 2.0
FOUL(1.5) 3.94m(-0.9) 4.35m(2.0)
-— # 795 Myers, Shania 17 Hydel High FOUL
FOUL(0.5) FOUL(1.7) FOUL(0.5)
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Girls 15-16 Shot Put class 2

Meet record: R 13.82m 2/16/2019 Monifa Edwards, Edwin Allen
Meet record: R 13.33m 2/21/2015 Ashley Jarman, CONVENT OF MERCY

Name Age Team Seed Finals H#
1 # 764 Burrell, Natassia 16 Hydel High 15.98mR 2
15.17m 14.94m 15.98m
2 # 1257 Mills, Able St Catherine 13.81mR 2
11.32m 12.05m 13.81m
3 # 1632 Biggs, Rehanna 15 st Jago 13.25m 2
12.70m 13.25m 12.14m
4 # 495 Clayton, Gianna 16 Excelsior 13.01m 1
13.0lm  11.19m 11.36m
5 # 463 Shaw, Dionjah 14 Edwin Allen 13.00m 2
12.92m 13.00m 12.59m
6 # 302 Lampart, Marla ka 15 Clarendon College 12.38m 2
11.39m FOUL 12.38m
7 # 814 Bryan, Toniann 16 Immaculate 12.31m 2
11.02m 12.16m 12.31m
8 # 716 Spence, Naskeikea 15 Holmwood 12.09m 2
12.09m FOUL FOUL
9 # 717 West, Abbygale 16 Holmwood 11.86m 2
11.28m 11.86m 11.67m
10 # 519 Parchment, Trevis 15 Excelsior 11.84m 2
X 11.84m 11.59m
11 # 784 Lewis, Kevinique 16 Hydel High 11.61m 1
10.43m 11.61m FOUL
12 # 833 Rodney, Rhianna 15 Immaculate 11.33m 2
11.33m 10.56m 10.30m
13 # 373 Williams, Shantan 15 Denbigh High School 11.24m 1
FOUL 11.24m
14 # 486 Bailey, Kahllah 16 Excelsior 11.23m 1
FOUL 11.23m 10.72m
15 # 456 Morris, Shamoye 16 Edwin Allen 11.04m 1
FOUL 10.59m 11.04m
16 # 1875 Dubidad, Kasheana 16 Vere Technical 10.73m 1
10.73m FOUL 10.59m
17 # 527 Seymoure, Najhada 16 Excelsior 10.65m 2
10.65m 10.07m 9.60m
18 # 829 McDonald, Dacia 15 Immaculate 10.32m 2
9.69m 10.32m 10.26m
19 # 457 Morris, Shamoyea 16 Edwin Allen 10.26m 1
9.61lm 9.88m 10.26m
20 # 980 Gordon, Katie 15 Excelsior 10.22m 1
9.98m 9.97m 10.22m
21 # 1266 Wat, Saniya 16 St Catherine 10.20m 1
10.20m FOUL 7.58m
22 # 819 Francis, Jada 14 Immaculate 10.01m 2

FOUL 10.01lm 8.65m
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23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

46

2472 Rhoden,
8.59m 9.82m
823 Jamel,
8.68m 9.69m
1608 Bennett, Carolyn

9.15m 8.83m 9.68m
513 Livingston, Lamoy
8.45m 9.58m 9.30m
2607 Lyttle, Lorraine
9.24m 9.07m 9.41m
2635 Roberts, Jemecia
8.26m 9.30m 9.09m
1963 Williams, Dhaniek
9.20m 8.95m 8.68m
368 Reid, Makayla
8.59m FOUL 9.18m
2458 Henry, Shaniqua
9.15m 7.15m 7.72m
271 Codner, Alisa
9.06m FOUL 8.28m
1242 Bush, Quisera
8.49m 8.82m 8.67m
789 McDonald, Calah
8.77m 8.02m 8.52m
842 Tulloch, Jamie Le
8.75m 8.46om 8.07m
2483 Young, Siarah
7.68m 6.98m 8.62m
362 Brown, Sherona
8.49m 8.28m 7.64m
445 James, Ishna
7.63m 7.73m 8.47m
2465 Lindsay, Janine
FOUL 8.14m 7.49m
2627 Christie, Chelsea
7.42m 8.11lm FOUL
831 Morrison, Sara
7.49m 6.68m 7.40m
281 Marrett, leonie
7.45m 7.45m 7.10m
273 Rose, Ashmonique
7.22m  6.26m 7.03m
492 Brown, Akayla
7.07m  7.18m x
2519 Roberts, Celinedi
FOUL FOUL 7.16m
2183 Cook, Aleichem
FOUL 6.97m 7.00m

Bethnay
FOUL
zZoelle
9.01m
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Results

.Girls 15-16 Shot Put class 2

Manchester
Immaculate

St Hughs High
Excelsior

Merl Grove High
Mona High School
Westwood

Denbigh High School
Manchester

Clan Carthy High
St Catherine
Hydel High
Immaculate
Manchester
Denbigh High School
Edwin Allen
Manchester

Mona High School
Immaculate
Clarendon College
Clan Carthy High
Excelsior

Mavis Bank

Knox College

9.82m 2
9.69m 2
9.68m 1
9.58m 1
9.41m 1
9.30m 2
9.20m 2
9.18m 2
9.15m 1
9.06m 1
8.82m 2
8.77m 2
8.75m 2
8.62m 1
8.49m 2
8.47m 1
8.14m 1
8.11lm 2
7.49m 2
7.45m 1
7.22m 1
7.18m 2
7.16m 2
7.00m 2
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.Girls 15-16 Shot Put class 2
47 # 1773 Bentley, Samoya 16 Tacius Golding High 6.85m 2
6.48m 6.85m FOUL
-— % 54 Douse, Drisana 15 Bridgeport FOUL 2

FOUL FOUL PASS
Girls 17-18 Shot Put class 1

Meet record: R 12.44m 2/16/2019 Danielle Sloley, IMMACULATE
Meet record: R 12.95m 2/18/2017 Georgetta Samuels, Holmwood Tec

Name Age Team Seed Finals

1 # 186 Johnson, Britanni 18 Camperdown 14.28mR
13.06m 14.28m 13.78m

2 # 185 Johnson, Britanni 18 Camperdown 13.89mR
FOUL 13.89m 13.70m

3 # 468 Solmon, Rochele 18 Edwin Allen 13.52mR
13.52m 13.17m 12.43m

4 # 840 Smith, Juliet 18 Immaculate 12.20m
12.20m FOUL 10.73m

5 # 719 Williams, Cedrick 18 Holmwood 11.52m
11.52m FOUL FOUL

6 # 768 Christie, Sherika 18 Hydel High 11.29m
9.77m 11.29m FOUL

7 # 799 Raymond, Chinloy 18 Hydel High 11.18m
FOUL 11.18m 10.94m

8 # 284 Pryce, athilia 17 Clarendon College 10.49m
10.49m 10.30m 10.43m

9 # 390 Ball, Edna 17 Dinthill 10.44m
10.44m 10.26m 10.01lm

10 # 433 Dawkins, Camellia 18 Edwin Allen 9.88m
9.88m FOUL 9.59m

11 # 986 James, Altonique 17 Excelsior 9.76m
8.59m 9.76m FOUL

12 # 839 Simpson, Mireya 17 Immaculate 9.65m
FOUL 8.5Im 9.65m

13 # 280 Harrison, Laquay 17 Clarendon College 9.64m
9.34m 8.70m 9.64m

14 # 285 Richard, Shanara 18 Clarendon College 9.04m
9.04m FOUL 8.69m

15 # 1640 Jones, Johnella 17 St Jago 8.83m
8.83m PASS PASS

16 # 1882 Gayle, Kendra 17 Vere Technical 8.82m
8.72m 8.39m 8.82m

17 # 1241 Buchanan, Oshari 17 St Catherine 8.81m
8.59m 8.81lm FOUL

18 # 469 South, Kiara 17 Edwin Allen 8.51m
FOUL 7.57m 8.51m

19 # 526 Sanderson, Summer 17 Excelsior 8.33m

7.70m 7.36m 8.33m
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....Girls 17-18 Shot Put class 1

20 # 277 brown, cara-kay 17 Clarendon College 8.20m
FOUL 8.20m FOUL

21 # 1625 Mullings, Hannah 18 St Hughs High 7.43m
7.14m 7.36m 7.43m

-- # 821 Henry, Maja 17 Immaculate FOUL
FOUL FOUL FOUL

--— # 709 Montaque, Janiel 18 Holmwood FOUL
FOUL FOUL PASS

-- # 1314 Matthews, Marissa 17 St Andrew FOUL

FOUL FOUL FOUL
Girls 12-13 Discus Throw Class 3

Meet record: R 28.48m 2/17/2018 Fabrienne Foster, Manchester H
Meet record: R 28.67m 2/18/2017 Gabrielle Henry, The Queens S

Name Age Team Seed Finals H#
1 # 289 Young, Jamelia 14 Clarendon College 34.25mR 2
31.47m 26.67m 34.25m
2 # 786 Malcolm, Brandane 13 Hydel High 31.80mR 1
FOUL 28.51m 31.80m
3 # 1643 Perry, Fabiana 13 St Jago 30.73mR 1
17.94m 29.46m 30.73m
4 # 1897 Messam, Kimoya 14 Vere Technical 30.24mR 2
26.5Im 28.27m 30.24m
5 # 2592 Bennett, Abigail 13 Merl Grove High 30.00mR 1
26.27m 29.59m 30.00m
6 # 984 Honeywell, Kayla 14 Excelsior 28.73mR 1
28.73m FOUL FOUL
7 # 472 Williams, Kerie 13 Edwin Allen 25.67m 1
25.67m 22.81lm FOUL
8 # 766 Campbell, Ramona 13 Hydel High 25.63m 1
25.53m 25.63m FOUL
9 # 397 Ferguson, Rogeca 14 Dinthill 24.29m 2
FOUL 21.44m 24.29m
10 # 1613 Downer, Danielle 13 St Hughs High 24.00m 1
24.00m 22.32m FOUL
11 # 1637 Francis, Deneisha 14 St Jago 23.83m 2
19.24m 23.83m 23.28m
12 # 283 Pitterson, Natali 14 Clarendon College 23.46m 2
22.26m 18.76m 23.46m
13 # 355 Robinson, Sayori 14 DeCarteret College 23.39%9m 2
23.3%9m 22.21m 22.08m
14 # 1246 Ellis, Ackeelah 14 St Catherine 22.07m 2
FOUL 22.07m FOUL
15 # 426 Brown, Shandre 13 Edwin Allen 22.02m 1
22.00m 22.02m 20.96m
16 # 1295 Nevins, Shenae 15 St Hildas 21.96m 2

21.40m 21.96m 20.42m
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17 # 1290 Jonas, Donalisa 14 St Hildas 21.93m 2
FOUL 21.93m 20.24m

18 # 1256 McCalla, Brihana 13 St Catherine 21.50m 1
21.50m ND 20.91m

19 # 1785 Watson, Brianna 14 Tacius Golding High 21.40m 2
21.40m FOUL 17.88m

20 # 1612 Davis, Natasha 13 St Hughs High 21.03m 1
20.29m ND 21.03m

21 # 484 Ashley, Gisan 13 Excelsior 20.56m 1
FOUL FOUL 20.56m

22 # 2449 Barrett, Sheano 14 Manchester 18.84m 2
FOUL 18.84m 14.73m

23 # 1614 Ferguson, Mikayla 11 St Hughs High 16.70m 2
16.70m 16.46m 14.79m

24 # 2610 Rowe, Hakaliah 13 Merl Grove High 16.54m 1
FOUL 16.54m ND

25 # 1959 Robinson, A'Ianna 14 Westwood 15.99m 2
11.79m 15.99m FOUL

26 # 459 Mundle, Sherika 14 Edwin Allen 15.93m 1
FOUL 15.93m ND

27 # 1779 Richards, Cle'any 14 Tacius Golding High 14.34m 2
14.08m FOUL 14.34m

-- # 274 Vidal, Roshanda 14 Clan Carthy High FOUL 2
FOUL FOUL FOUL

-—- # 364 Falconer, Zeana 14 Denbigh High School FOUL 2
FOUL FOUL FOUL

-— % 56 Gordon, Salia 13 Bridgeport FOUL 1
FOUL FOUL FOUL

-- # 1648 Thompson, Jessica 14 St Jago FOUL 2
FOUL FOUL FOUL

-- # 710 Morgan, Tianna 14 Holmwood FOUL 2

FOUL FOUL FOUL
Girls 17-18 Discus Throw Class 1

Meet record: R 44.42m 2/16/2019 Arienne Adams, Excelsior
Meet record: R 41.52m 2/18/2017 Georgetta Samuels, Holmwood Tec

Name Age Team Seed Finals Points

1 # 719 Williams, Cedrick 18 Holmwood 53.40mR
48.72m  50.61m 53.40m

2 # 185 Johnson, Britanni 18 Camperdown 49.48mR
49.48m 43.87m FOUL

3 # 468 Solmon, Rochele 18 Edwin Allen 44 .07mR
44 .07m 42.16m 42.04m

4 # 186 Johnson, Britanni 18 Camperdown 42 .38mR
42.38m 41.67m 42.05m

5 # 284 Pryce, athilia 17 Clarendon College 40.58m

40.58m FOUL 39.68m
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6 # 709 Montaque, Janiel 18 Holmwood 40.20m
37.83m 34.06m 40.20m
7 # 277 brown, cara-kay 17 Clarendon College 39.82m
39.82m FOUL 39.05m
8 # 821 Henry, Maja 17 Immaculate 37.51m
34.62m 37.51m 37.00m
9 # 433 Dawkins, Camellia 18 Edwin Allen 34.98m
34.98m FOUL FOUL
10 # 1241 Buchanan, Oshari 17 St Catherine 34.11m
34.11lm 33.07m FOUL
11 # 799 Raymond, Chinloy 18 Hydel High 33.69m
33.69m 27.40m FOUL
12 # 1254 Lowe, Imani 17 St Catherine 33.10m
30.59m 30.59m 33.10m
13 # 390 Ball, Edna 17 Dinthill 31.55m
31.55m 27.74m 30.38m
14 # 2456 Easy, Shekeiliah 17 Manchester 31.10m
FOUL 31.10m FOUL
15 # 1640 Jones, Johnella 17 st Jago 28.96m
FOUL 28.96m FOUL
16 # 1625 Mullings, Hannah 18 St Hughs High 28.34m
22.28m 28.34m FOUL
17 # 986 James, Altonique 17 Excelsior 26.99m
FOUL FOUL 26.99m
18 # 53 Anglin, Kacian 17 Bridgeport 20.03m
20.03m FOUL 18.84m
-— # 1638 Harris, Brandine 17 st Jago FOUL
FOUL FOUL FOUL
-—- # 285 Richard, Shanara 18 Clarendon College FOUL

FOUL FOUL FOUL
Girls 16-18 Discus Throw Class 2

Meet record: R 42.01lm 2/16/2019 Roxene Simpson, Clarendon
Meet record: R 42.22m 2/18/2017 Shaday Hudson, Holmwood Tec

Name Age Team Seed Finals H#

1 # 1257 Mills, Able St Catherine 42.32mR 1
39.53m FOUL 42.32m

2 # 457 Morris, Shamoyea 16 Edwin Allen 41.89m 2
40.84m 41.89m 36.54m

3 # 463 Shaw, Dionjah 14 Edwin Allen 41.07m 2
40.83m 41.07m FOUL

4 # 1632 Biggs, Rehanna 15 St Jago 40.20m 1
FOUL FOUL 40.20m

5 # 302 Lampart, Marla ka 15 Clarendon College 40.02m 1
FOUL 40.02m 38.60m

6 # 1646 Smith, Kimeka 15 St Jago 39.84m 2

36.96m 39.84m 37.77m
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21
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26
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527 Seymoure, Najhada
38.98m FOUL FOUL

373 Williams, Shantan
36.63m FOUL 38.08m

764 Burrell, Natassia
FOUL FOUL 38.03m

456 Morris, Shamoye
33.77m 36.58m FOUL

705 Case, Regena
FOUL 35.89m FOUL

341 Lyn, Danielle
34.02m 30.80m 29.20m
2461 Smith, Treneequia
33.88m 32.07m 30.84m

819 Francis, Jada
30.50m 30.20m 33.68m
2465 Lindsay, Janine
31.18m FOUL 33.29m
1881 Freemantle, Ramon
32.56m FOUL FOUL

717 West, Abbygale
32.01lm 31.61m FOUL
2483 Young, Siarah
32.00m 30.62m 31.25m

841 Stewart, Michaela
FOUL FOUL 31.98m

519 Parchment, Trevis
31.30m FOUL 31.60m

492 Brown, Akayla
FOUL 31.31m FOUL
1266 Wat, Saniya
FOUL 30.14m 27.70m
2458 Henry, Shaniqua
29.33m FOUL 27.09m
1608 Bennett, Carolyn
FOUL 29.21m 28.92m

716 Spence, Naskeikea
22.63m 28.65m FOUL
2472 Rhoden, Bethnay
FOUL FOUL 28.50m

495 Clayton, Gianna
FOUL FOUL 27.95m

823 Jamel, Zoelle
26.40m 25.26m 27.18m

789 McDonald, Calah
26.68m 20.51m 24.00m

784 Lewis, Kevinique
FOUL FOUL 26.45m
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.Girls 16-18 Discus Throw Class 2

Excelsior

Results

Denbigh High School

Hydel High
Edwin Allen
Holmwood
Alpha
Manchester
Immaculate

Manchester

Vere Technical

Holmwood
Manchester
Immaculate
Excelsior
Excelsior

St Catherine
Manchester
St Hughs High
Holmwood
Manchester
Excelsior
Immaculate
Hydel High

Hydel High
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31 # 2607 Lyttle, Lorraine 15 Merl Grove High 25.84m 1
25.84m 23.83m 22.86m

32 # 513 Livingston, Lamoy 16 Excelsior 22.84m 1
22.84m FOUL FOUL

33 # 281 Marrett, leonie 15 Clarendon College 22.11m 1
22.11lm FOUL 20.3%9m

34 # 745 Williams, Tiffany 15 Holy Childhood 20.05m 1
18.46m 18.86m 20.05m

35 # 271 Codner, Alisa 16 Clan Carthy High 19.94m 1
FOUL FOUL 19.94m

36 # 368 Reid, Makayla 15 Denbigh High School 19.65m 1
19.65m FOUL 19.37m

37 # 1954 Dunkley, Anuchica 16 Westwood 18.89m 1
FOUL 15.97m 18.89m

38 # 734 Monteque, Brihann 15 Holy Childhood 18.83m 1
18.83m 15.38m FOUL

39 # 362 Brown, Sherona 15 Denbigh High School 16.98m 2
16.98m FOUL FOUL

40 # 391 becan, Fantasia 16 Dinthill 15.86m 2
FOUL 15.61m 15.86m

41 # 273 Rose, Ashmonique 16 Clan Carthy High 15.19m 1
FOUL 15.19m 13.78m

42 # 1773 Bentley, Samoya 16 Tacius Golding High 14.75m 1
FOUL FOUL 14.75m

-— # 54 Douse, Drisana 15 Bridgeport FOUL 1
FOUL FOUL FOUL

-— # 1963 Williams, Dhaniek 16 Westwood FOUL 1

FOUL FOUL FOUL
Women 200 Meter Dash OPEN INVITAT

Meet record: R 23.99 2/16/2019 Tiffany James, MICO
Meet record: R 24.47 2/18/2017 Dawnalee Loney, Mico Univers

Name Age Team Seed Finals Wind H#

1 # 1230 McLeod, Candice 25 Puma 23.63 2.9 1
2 # 2686 Cameron, Kasheika 23 Mvp Track an 23.72R 1.4 3
3 # 2684 Anderson, Shana K 19 Mvp Track an 24.10R 1.4 3
4 # 2691 Sloley, Krystal 20 Mvp Track an 24.22 2.9 2
5 # 2690 Scarlett, Grizell 20 Mvp Track an 24.28 2.9 1
6 # 2687 Eristee, Akrisa 19 Mvp Track an 25.17 2.9 1
7 # 2688 Malcolm, Shenike 20 Mvp Track an 25.49 1.4 3
8 # 2042 Frederick, Aaliya 19 Wolmers Girls 26.18 2.9 2
9 # 2617 Bogle, Tijeana 18 Mico 27.07 1.4 3
10 # 2653 Bagnold, Jada 19 Moneague College 28.71 1.4 3
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Women 20-99 400 Meter Run Invitational

Meet record: R 55.09 2/16/2019 Anthonique Strachan, MVP
Meet record: R 54.06 2/18/2017 Jodean Williams, UWI Mona

Name Age Team Seed Finals
1 # 2042 Frederick, RAaliya 19 Wolmers Girls 59.91
2 # 2654 Beckford, Shantia 20 Moneague College 1:00.46
3 # 2656 Howell, Tameria 22 Moneague College 1:03.44
4 # 2655 Bonner, Demoyah 21 Moneague College 1:06.88

Women 10-99 2000 Meter Steeplechase Open

Meet record: R 7:20.18 2/16/2019 Jameaka Mannings, St. Jago
Meet record: R 7:15.34 2/18/2017 Megan Thompson, Holmwood Tec

Name Age Team Seed Finals
1 # 447 Johnson, Sushana 15 Edwin Allen 7:15.86R
2 # 780 Johnson, Kaydeen 17 Hydel High 7:16.99R
3 # 1879 Frater, Ashara 14 Vere Technical 7:40.34
4 # 794 Myers, Kayla 17 Hydel High 7:56.87
5 # 2477 Smith, Shanoya 16 Manchester 8:23.34
6 # 1815 Crawford, Briana 13 The Queens School 9:45.90
7 # 2044 Hamhola, Ndapewa 14 Wolmers Girls 11:13.77

Women 4x400 Meter Relay Open Invitat

Meet record: R 3:56.13 2/16/2019 St Catherine High School, St Catheri

Team Seed Finals
1 Excelsior High School 'A' 3:45.99R
2 Dinthill Technical High School 'A' 3:56.91
3 Convent of Mercy Academy Alpha 'A' 4:15.61
4 Gaynstead High School 'B' 4:27.70
5 St Hildas High School 'A' 4:40.27
Women 19-99 Long Jump open
Name Age Team Seed Finals Wind
1 # 2692 Stewart, Jodian 21 Mvp Track an 5.79m 2.0
5.05m(0.9) 4.80m(1.6) 5.79m(2.0)
2 # 2693 Walker, Melissa 30 Mvp Track an 5.50m 0.6
FOUL (2.8) 5.50m(0.6) 5.35m(0.2)
3 # 2689 Matthews, Trishau 24 Mvp Track an 4.70m 1.3
4.20m(0.7) 4.53m(1.9) 4.70m(1.3)
4 # 2658 Scott, Jamara 19 Moneague College 4.15m 0.3

FOUL(2.6) FOUL(4.0) 4.15m(0.3)
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Meet record: R 12.62m 2/18/2017 Gabrielle Bailey, St. Jago Hig
Name Age Team Seed Finals
1 # 2401 Hall, Samantha 29 Legacy 12.98mR
12.98m 12.98m 12.1lm 12.50m 12.22m 12.92m
2 # 2614 Chambers, Shatoy 20 Mico 10.95m
10.55m FOUL 10.95m 10.79m FOUL FOUL
3 # 2615 Gordon, Taleen 21 Mico 10.87m
10.43m FOUL FOUL 10.87m 10.45m FOUL
4 # 2616 Robinson, Ashley 18 Mico 9.83m
9.25m 8.87m 9.83m FOUL 9.20m FOUL
Women 19-99 Discus Throw OPEN
Name Age Team Seed Finals
1 # 2401 Hall, Samantha 29 Legacy 56.52m
FOUL 56.52m FOUL
2 # 2614 Chambers, Shatoy 20 Mico 37.58m
37.58m FOUL FOUL
-— # 2615 Gordon, Taleen 21 Mico FOUL
FOUL FOUL FOUL
Boys 12-13 200 Meter Dash CLASS 3
Meet record: R 22.78 2/16/2019 Christopher Scott, Jamaica Coll
Meet record: R 23.10 2/18/2017 Adrian Kerr, Kingston Col
Name Age Team Seed Finals Wind H#
1 # 2008 Ross, Mario 12 Wolmers Boys School 23.35 0.4 7
2 # 2121 Spence, Joshua 13 Kingston College A 23.51 0.6 8
3 # 146 Walker, Byron 13 Calabar High School 23.61 1.7 6
4 # 589 McKoy, Jevon 13 Ferncourt High 23.717 0.5 3
5 # 1925 Palmer, Shawn 13 Vere Technical 23.80 0.6 5
5 # 849 Callaghan, Marko 12 Jamaica College 23.80 -1.0 13
7 # 593 Riley, Davian 13 Ferncourt High 23.81 2.3 10
8 # 376 Black, Rayvon 12 Denbigh High School 23.91 NWI 1
9 # 873 Thompson, Kyle 12 Jamaica College 24.57 1.7 6
10 # 2077 Johnson, Kemol 13 York Castle 24.59 -0.9 12
11 # 751 Gibson, Omarianho 12 Holy Trinity 24.72 -0.9 12
12 # 2015 Thomas, Omarri 13 Wolmers Boys School 24.74 -1.0 2
13 # 1742 Dunn, Rushaun 12 St. Georges College 24.76 0.4 7
14 # 104 Francis, Ronaldo 13 Calabar High School 24.85 -1.0 13
15 # 2436 Mindley, Brian 13 Manchester 25.04 0.8 9
16 # 1974 Cuffe, Kurt 13 Wolmers Boys School 25.26 2.3 10
17 # 73 Johnson, Jayden 13 Bridgeport 25.29 -0.1 16
18 # 2080 York, Keeshawn 13 York Castle 25.44 0.2 4
19 # 586 Doeman, Omar 12 Ferncourt High 25.56 -1.0 13
19 # 862 Looby, Tasanj 12 Jamaica College 25.56 2.3 10
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225
6
387
67
2074
1709
1975
2506
2651
2013
1793
2
1926
2178
1727
2675
249
1796
2507
2548
102
378
632
2526
473
659
2681
481
592
2584
22
869
749
1967
752
2432
2026
2437
1747
1790
219
318
12
1944
912
320
2648
596
663

Paul,
Henry,
Willery,
Ebanks,
Brown, Zavier
Bailey, Raheem
Dansville, Ajahni
Combs, Geovaughni
Smith, Antwon
Thomas, Everton
Forrest, Javaughn
Baghaloo, Kristof
White, Jhabarie
Crawford, Daishau
Walker, Peter
Allison, Kenrick
Gardner, Qudalle
Lee, Jaden
Cunningham, Jaydo
henry, damalla
Fletcher, Kemarle
Brown, Jamie
Brown, Tyrese
Oldacre, Reynold
Archibald, Kalel
Williams, Dejauno
Sinclair, Quwayne
Thompson, Taheem
Morgan, Delancy
Smith, Jordon
Burk, Taffari
Robinson, Khaden
Edwards, Antwone
Allen, Mark Danie
Hamilton, Kavian
Francis, Ranalden
Williams, Tayjay
Nesbeth, Zackery
Rufus, Theo
Bygrave, Raynard
Grant, Antwane
Edwards, Aldean
Taylor, Zyon
Freguson, Kashway
Ballingsingh, Sal
Mills, Kevin
Knight, Sajanne
Anderson, Ashaun
Davis, Kyle

Ryan
Lee-Michae
Joel

Terrick

.Boys 12-13 200 Meter Dash
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13
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13
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13
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13
13
13

Results

CLASS 3

central high
Ardenne High School
Denbigh High School
Bridgeport

York Castle

St. Andrew

Wolmers Boys School
Marcus Garvey

Mona High School
Wolmers Boys School
Tacius Golding High
Ardenne High School
Vere Technical

KTHS

St. Andrew

Mt St Joseph
Charlemont

Tacius Golding High
Marcus Garvey
McGrath High School
Calabar High School
Denbigh High School
Gaynstead

Mavis Bank

Edwin Allen
Glenmuir

Mt St Joseph

Edwin Allen
Ferncourt High
Meadowbrook High
Ascot High School
Jamaica College
Holy Trinity
Wolmers Boys
Holy Trinity
Manchester
Wolmers Boys
Manchester
St. Georges College
Tacius Golding High
central high

Claude Mckay
Ardenne High School
Waterford

Jonathan Grant
Claude Mckay

Mona High School
Garvey MACEO
Greater Portmore

School

School
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....Boys 12-13 200 Meter Dash CLASS 3
70 # 975 Smith, Raheem 12 Kellits High School 28.48 -1.0 2
71 # 2640 Danvers, Roldean 12 Mona High School 28.53 1.7 ©
72 # 855 Francis, Rushawn 12 Jamaica College 28.76 0.8 9
72 # 2508 Dacosta, De'jaunt 13 Marcus Garvey 28.76 -0.9 12
74 # 2019 Walker, Noa 13 Wolmers Boys School 29.16 0.6 8
75 # 961 Boothe, John 13 Kellits High School 29.19 -0.1 16
76 # 1721 Reid, Remel 13 St. Andrew 29.21 -0.1 16
77 # 415 samuel, evans 12 Dinthill 29.30 -0.3 14
78 # 665 Griffiths, Gary 13 Greater Portmore 29.55 0.4 7
79 # 1670 McKenzie, Kevon 13 st Jago 29.62 0.6 8
80 # 323 Simpson, Ronaldo 12 Claude Mckay 29.71 -0.3 14
81 # 268 Smith, Malique 13 Charlie Smith High 29.72 0.4 7
82 # 2578 Jackson, Jahmiel 12 Meadowbrook High 29.78 0.8 9
83 # 2529 Walker, Nathaniel 13 Mavis Bank 30.28 -1.0 13
84 # 675 Wint, Tylan 13 Greater Portmore 30.55 0.8 9
85 # 2522 Forde, Adrian 13 Mavis Bank 31.14 0.2 4
86 # 972 Miller, Winston 12 Kellits High School 31.69 -0.3 14
87 # 1939 Dywer, Diamond 13 Waterford 32.22 0.2 4
88 # 964 Castle, Deondre 13 Kellits High School 32.48 -0.9 12
-- # 572 Lewis, Raejohn 13 Falcon TC NT 0.6 5
-—- # 269 stewart, rodriego 13 Charlie Smith High NT 0.6 5
-— # 1719 Martin, Ramesh 12 St. Andrew NT 0.6 5
-—- # 2643 Forbes, Myiesh 13 Mona High School NT 0.6 5

Boys 14-15 200 Meter Dash Class 2

Meet record: R 21.75 2/16/2019 Vashaun Vascinna, St. Jago
Meet record: R 22.24 2/18/2017 Chadwick Stewart, Calabar High

Name Age Team Seed Finals Wind H#

1 # 673 Robinson, Tyreek 15 Greater Portmore 22.13R -0.9 7

2 # 1865 Taylor, Ethan 15 Unattached 22.23R NWI 18

3 # 864 Martin, Nathaniel 15 Jamaica College 22.60 0.5 20

4 # 115 johnson, donte 15 Calabar High School 22.62 NWI 18

4 # 98 charles, keano 15 Calabar High School 22.62 -1.1 4

6 # 290 Allyson, Rhaeim 15 Clarendon College 22.65 -0.3 1

7 # 2147 Wade, Nyrone 14 Kingston College B 22.67 -0.9 7

8 # 858 Grant, Dejaun 15 Jamaica College 22.69 NWI 19

9 # 2435 Deer, Kadjori 14 Manchester 22.84 -0.9 7

10 # 2098 Grant, Joshua 14 Kingston College A 22.89 -0.2 17
10 # 1270 Barker, Ian 14 St Catherine 22.89 -0.5 22
12 # 674 Slew, Zamir 14 Greater Portmore 22.90 -0.2 1o
13 # 2641 Edwards, Richard 15 Mona High School 22.94 -0.3 1
14 # 1734 Bygrave, Antwone 14 St. Georges College 22.95 -0.3 1
15 # 313 Smith, Roland 15 Clarendon College 23.01 -0.7 3
16 # 1280 Wright, Charles 14 St Catherine 23.04 -1.1 4
17 # 1663 Jibbison, Romario 15 St Jago 23.14 -0.7 3
18 # 856 Francis, Tashane 14 Jamaica College 23.17 -0.8 14
19 # 23 Carson, Donte 15 Ascot High School 23.22 -1.1 5
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20
21
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558
125
575
2521
546
2441
306
697
1654
2143
1729
2079
386
389
2138
479
2649
2180
294
853
2158
672
861
107
977
1969
918
2009
662
2196
221
2577
1178
2140
1664
2528
1978
291
1681
1726
1197
2586
2545
74
1739
1678
603
1183
28

Nugent, Malike
mendez, donte
Mullings, Ajani
Fitzgerald, Jordo
Fenderson, Shavon
Scott, Romari
Monteith, Jelani
Gordon, Shayle
Buckle, Rashad
Salmon, Dyshon
Wong, Tristan
Mitchell, Rodneil
Miller, Adrian
Wynter, Devor
McLeod, Jabulani
Pine, Orando
Peart, Daniel
Reid, Natel
Burke, Fabian
Ferguson, Tyler
Levy, Brandon
Peynado, Milton
Lawrence, Taesean
gayle, errol
Walters, Janiel
Barrett, Kristoff
Grignion, Patrick
Royal, Jabari
Chambers, Nathan
Robinson, Christo
Hynes, Waldino
Ferguson, Jordane
Garrick, Rajaun
O'Sullivan, Adam
Johnson, Maurace
Taylor, Malyke
Ewart, Jaadon
Anderson, Jamari
Robinson, Denroy
Tomlinson, Patric
Mcclarty, Marklan
Taylor, Jordan
doyce, chris-wayn
Johnson, Jordan
Dacosta, David
Redwood, Dontae
Lawrence, Jason
Pinnock, Damain
Walker, Jaden

.Boys 14-15 200 Meter Dash
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Class 2

Excelsior 23.23 0.8 12
Calabar High School 23.37 -0.2 16
Falcon TC 23.38 -0.2 17
Mavis Bank 23.40 0.2 21
Excelsior 23.47 0.5 20
Manchester 23.53 -0.2 17
Clarendon College 23.53 NWI 18
Holland High School 23.53 -0.2 16
St Jago 23.59 0.2 21
Kingston College B 23.59 -0.9 13
St. Andrew 23.62 -0.9 13
York Castle 23.66 -1.1 4
Denbigh High School 23.69 -0.1 10
Denbigh High School 23.69 -0.7 9
Kingston College B 23.69 -0.1 10
Edwin Allen 23.70 -1.1 5
Mona High School 23.71 -0.1 10
KTHS 23.71 0.1 11
Clarendon College 23.72 -0.9 13
Jamaica College 23.72 0.4 15
Kingston High 23.72 -0.4 2
Greater Portmore 23.83 NWI 19
Jamaica College 23.86 -0.5 22
Calabar High School 23.90 0.2 21
Kellits High School 23.91 -0.1 8
Wolmers Boys School 23.93 0.5 20
Jonathan Grant 24.02 -0.2 16
Wolmers Boys School 24.03 -0.2 17
Greater Portmore 24.08 -1.1 4
Knox College 24.09 -0.8 14
central high 24.11 -0.3 1
Meadowbrook High 24.17 0.1 11
Ocho Rios 24.24 +0.0 6
Kingston College B 24.25 -0.2 17
St Jago 24.25 -0.2 16
Mavis Bank 24.26 -0.5 22
Wolmers Boys School 24.27 -1.1 5
Clarendon College 24.29 NWI 19
St Jago 24.33 0.8 12
St. Andrew 24.33 -0.1 10
Papine High School 24.34 NWI 18
Meadowbrook High 24.34 +0.0 6
McGrath High School 24.38 -0.7 9
Bridgeport 24.42 0.5 20
St. Georges College 24.44 -0.4 2
St Jago 24.53 -0.4 2
Garvey MACEO 24.54 -0.3 1
Ocho Rios 24.57 -0.5 22
Ascot High School 24.66 0.4 15
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2579
263
648

2003

1196

2543

1205

2587

2576
602

1669

2580

2504

2442

1160
383

2544

2575

1170

2554

2550

2645
254

2179
610

50

1725

1182
270
569
748

84
10
655

1179

2157
967

1947
228

76
8

2574
233
604

2551
230
224

2181

21

Latham, Tayshawn
Welch, Courtney
Bhoorasingh, Domo
Palma, Maleek
Marrison, Romario
campbell, laushau
Vaughn, Rockeem
Thompson, An-Twai
Drummond, Racqule
Jones, Rakeesk
Mahoney, Essean
McClymont, Jahni
Christie, Anthoni
Sinclair, Zamar
Box, Daniel
Harvey, Ryando
codner, davaine
Daley, Austin
Robinson, Nathani
wilson, lamario
mighty, devonty
Henry, Jadan
Hemmings, Shakeem
Martin, Jadon
Thonson, Jahmar
Watson, Rayon
Stewart, Alexande
Peat, Abijah
thomas, michael
Hawthorne, Lenard
Campbell, Rushane
Watson, Jaheim
Small, Nathan
Hanson, David
Lawrence, Omarian
Daley, Ajoma
Francis, Travaine
Smallpiece, David
Sterling, Lamoy
Quinland, Shavaun
Reid, Joel
Clarke, Dariel
Wright, Kevin
Levy, Jerael
walters, jaheem
Warsop, Dwayne
Matthias, Tishane
Richerds, Tajani
Beckford, Domonig

.Boys 14-15 200 Meter Dash
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Class 2

Meadowbrook High 24
Charlemont 24
Glenmuir 24
Wolmers Boys School 24
Papine High School 24
McGrath High School 24
Papine High School 25.
Meadowbrook High 25.
Meadowbrook High 25.
Garvey MACEO 25.
St Jago 25.
Meadowbrook High 25.
Marcus Garvey 25.
Manchester 25.
Norman Manley High 25.
Denbigh High School 25.
McGrath High School 25.
Meadowbrook High 25.
Norman Manley High 25.
McGrath High School 25.
McGrath High School 25.
Mona High School 25.
Charlemont 25.
KTHS 25.
Garvey MACEO 25.
Bellefield 25.
St. Andrew 25.
Ocho Rios 25.
Charlie Smith High 25.
Falcon TC 25.
Holy Trinity 26.
Bridgeport 26.
Ardenne High School 26.
Glenmuir 26.
Ocho Rios 26.
Kingston High 26.
Kellits High School 26.
Waterford 26.
central high 26.
Bridgeport 26.
Ardenne High School 26.
Meadowbrook High 26.
central high 26.
Garvey MACEO 26.
McGrath High School 26.
central high 26.
central high 27
KTHS 27
Ascot High School 27
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....Boys 14-15 200 Meter Dash Class 2
118 # 1199 Mckenize, Anthony 15 Papine High School 27.42 0.4 15
119 # 2192 Morrison, Nickan 14 Knox College 27.51 0.5 20
120 # 327 Turner, Adrian 15 Claude Mckay 27.83 -0.5 22
121 # 1951 Wiggan, Diamond 15 Waterford 27.96 -0.1 10
122 # 1717 Halstead, Daniel 14 St. Andrew 28.71 -0.9 13
123 # 1202 Taylor, Ajani 14 Papine High School 29.15 NWI 19
124 # 2514 Powell, Derrique 14 Marcus Garvey 29.45 -1.1 4
125 # 68 Goodwin, Omario 14 Bridgeport 30.08 -0.3 1
-— # 82 Thomas, Jemard 15 Bridgeport FS +0.0 6
Boys 16-18 200 Meter Dash Class 1
Meet record: R 21.65 2/16/2019 Javari Thomas, St. Jago
Meet record: R 21.59 2/18/2017 Malik Smith, Bridgeport H
Name Age Team Seed Finals Wind H#
1 # 871 Smith-Band, Malig 18 Jamaica College 21.15R -0.8 10
2 # 868 Reid, Jaiden 17 Jamaica College 21.22R -0.9 17
3 # 2120 Rwotomiya, Emmanu 18 Kingston College A 21.38R -0.8 10
4 # 866 Miller, Mark Anth 22 Jamaica College 21.61R -0.1 18
5 # 1720 Reid, Chevoney 18 St. Andrew 21.66 -1.2 6
6 # 2427 Blair, Javoon 17 Manchester 21.69 -0.9 1
7 # 2135 Kerr, Adrian 18 Kingston College B 21.71 -1.1 8
8 # 2132 Glasgow, Amal 17 Kingston College B 21.78 -0.8 10
9 # 2142 Rose, Marcinho 16 Kingston College B 21.86 -0.8 5
10 # 2083 Andrews, Ronaldo 18 Kingston College A 21.89 -0.6 15
11 # 2406 Mcfarlene, Zain 18 Legacy 21.93 -0.3 13
12 # 846 Benjamin, Hector 17 Jamaica College 22.01 -1.0 11
13 # 2136 Lawrence Clarke, 17 Kingston College B 22.12 -0.9 17
14 # 1761 Barrett, Omarion 16 Steer Town Academy 22.15 -0.8 5
14 # 1914 Bryan, Jamaal 17 Vere Technical 22.15 -0.8 5
16 # 2096 Francis, Nicholas 18 Kingston College A 22.17 NWI 19
17 # 1760 Barnes, Tay-Shawn 17 Steer Town Academy 22.21 -0.8 7
18 # 549 Green, Lennon 17 Excelsior 22.35 -1.2 6
19 # 299 Hamilton, Tremain 16 Clarendon College 22.37 NWI 19
20 # 2119 Richards, Raheem 18 Kingston College A 22.41 -1.4 14
20 # 872 Symister, Roshane 17 Jamaica College 22.41 -1.1 3
22 # 1715 Dunkley, Lenroy 18 St. Andrew 22.42 -0.9 17
22 # 554 Miller, Damor 17 Excelsior 22.42 -1.1 8
24 # 600 Heath, Javaughn 18 Garvey MACEO 22.57 -1.2 9
25 # 129 Myrie, Jevan 16 Calabar High School 22.58 -1.1 3
26 # 848 Branche, Jabari 16 Jamaica College 22.62 -1.2 2
27 # 1656 Duffus, Tajai 17 St Jago 22.68 -0.8 7
28 # 2029 Wray, Jan 17 Wolmers Boys School 22.70 -1.2 9
28 # 1718 Kirlew, Kamalo 18 St. Andrew 22.70 -0.3 13
30 # 1194 Chambers, Tyrese 17 Papine High School 22.73 -0.3 13
30 # 2137 Lee, Roshawn 16 Kingston College B 22.73 -0.6 15
32 # 1204 Taylor, Renaldo 18 Papine High School 22.74 -1.2 6
33 # 1771 Wright, Quacey 18 Striders 22.76 -1.2 9
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34
35
36
37
38
39
40
40
40
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
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82
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.Boys 16-18 200 Meter Dash
2072 Berry, Benjamin 16
601 Heath, Tavaughn 18
750 Ennis, Hosani 17
124 McKenzie, Christo 17
2430 Campbell, Adrian 17
64 Bailey, Xavier 16
2004 Phillps, Mark 16
970 Meeks, Lawrence 17
1181 McIntosh, Tajay 16
116 Kessna, Kamal 17
2182 Wright, Demeatre 18
1765 Wedderburn, Jquan 17
1716 Gordon, Jahvanie 18
1915 Bullin, Jason 17
542 Chen, Saliem 16
591 Moodie, Tarig 16
1712 Brown, Javanni 18
2156 Blake, Jason 17
1923 McLean, Damion 16
1766 Wright, Omario 17
9 Satchell, Micah 17
217 Bryan, Shawn 18
2024 Williams, Daniel 18
1861 Harris, Tejar 18
2680 Seiveright, Bryan 17
304 Lewars, Oshane 17
1927 Williams, Ricardo 18
754 Mambru, Ronaldo 17
2444 Walters, Rahmon 18
1921 Johnson, Patrick 16
1169 Reid, Tahjay 16
1184 Williams, Ricardo 16
649 Bourne, Creton 17
2650 Richard, Jahmarle 18
599 Francis, Alonzo 17
1949 Solomon, Tyreke 17
245 Allen, Kevin 16
218 Christie, Zidane 17
253 Gray, Javaine 18
1801 Tulloch, Devann 16
1922 Joseph, Jadaine 16
656 Honetghan, Jaedon 18
72 Johnson, Jameer 17
231 Whyte, Shemar 18
971 Miller, Michael M 17
2582 McIntosh, Tahir 17
2517 Thorney, Rahiem 17
1166 Hamilton, Amrick 16
413 oxford, troy 17

Results

Class 1

York Castle
Garvey MACEO
Holy Trinity
Calabar High
Manchester
Bridgeport
Wolmers Boys
Kellits High
Ocho Rios
Calabar High
KTHS

Steer Town Academy
St. Andrew

Vere Technical
Excelsior

Ferncourt High

St. Andrew

Kingston High

Vere Technical
Steer Town Academy
Ardenne High School
central high
Wolmers Boys School
Unattached

Mt St Joseph
Clarendon College
Vere Technical

Holy Trinity
Manchester

Vere Technical
Norman Manley High
Ocho Rios

Glenmuir

Mona High School
Garvey MACEO
Waterford
Charlemont

central high
Charlemont

Tacius Golding High
Vere Technical
Glenmuir

Bridgeport

central high
Kellits High School
Meadowbrook High
Marcus Garvey
Norman Manley High
Dinthill

School

School
School

School
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22
22

24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
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.00
.01
.04
.09
.19
.23
.41
.44
.51
.55
.57
.60
.61
.76
.80
.87
.89
.97
25.

00
06
07
08
21
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21
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217
29
30
43
45
47
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57
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61
63
71
76
78
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99
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....Boys 16-18 200 Meter Dash
83

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER
S W ISAAC HENRY INVITATIONAL - 2/18/2023

National Stadium
Data by OnDiRun
Results

Class 1

11:17 AM 2/20/2023 Page 41

# 1191 Brown, Dae’shawn 16 Papine High School 25.05 -1.2
84 # 2159 Mcknight, Jalil 18 Kingston High 25.11 -1.2
85 # 2023 Watson, Najhayne 18 Wolmers Boys School 25.12 -1.4
85 # 1788 Bottom, Joevan 16 Tacius Golding High 25.12 -0.6
87 # 2155 Allen, Radeek 17 Kingston High 25.25 -0.8
88 # 962 Brown, Ramario 16 Kellits High School 25.45 -0.8
89 # 2160 Tracey, Imani 16 Kingston High 25.68 -1.2
90 # 1770 Scott, Dajuan 16 Striders 25.85 NWI
91 # 2500 Atkinson, Duwayne 17 Marcus Garvey 25.87 NWI
92 # 2161 White, Roshawn 17 Kingston High 25.93 -1.0
93 # 587 Lugg, Lloyd 16 Ferncourt High 25.95 NWI
94 # 27 Rose, Omario 17 Ascot High School 26.05 -1.2
95 # 1162 Brown, Davainne 16 Norman Manley High 26.75 -1.0
96 # 696 Frater, Jemar 16 Holland High School 26.85 -0.9
97 # 1941 Ellis, Dontaye 16 Waterford 28.34 -0.8
98 # 324 Spencer, Orville 17 Claude Mckay 33.37 -0.8
Boys 9-13 400 Meter Run Class 3
Meet record: R 52.29 2/16/2019 Matthew Malcolm, Jamaica Coll
Meet record: R 51.73 2/18/2017 Tajay Roberts, Calabar High
Name Age Team Seed Finals H#

1 # 589 McKoy, Jevon 13 Ferncourt High 52.00R 10

2 # 1193 Campbell, Elijah 13 Papine High School 52.38 2

3 # 2116 Rehedul, Jordan 13 Kingston College A 53.37 11

4 # 849 Callaghan, Marko 12 Jamaica College 53.51 9

5 # 751 Gibson, Omarianho 12 Holy Trinity 54.73 9

6 # 2105 Lewis, Enaharoo 12 Kingston College A 54.86 7

7 # 147 watson, Jjavel 13 Calabar High School 55.17 2

8 # 873 Thompson, Kyle 12 Jamaica College 56.33 6

9 # 94 Brown, Ched 11 Calabar High School 56.44 4
10 # 2075 Haye, Rohi 12 York Castle 57.16 8
11 # 2128 Brown, Kamaury 13 Kingston College B 57.61 11
12 # 1789 Bryan, Odaniel 12 Tacius Golding High 57.89 8
13 # 2651 Smith, Antwon 13 Mona High School 58.14 2
14 # 297 Godson, Jasean 12 Clarendon College 58.48 9
15 # 382 Gillfillian, Roma 12 Denbigh High School 58.54 6
16 # 1974 Cuffe, Kurt 13 Wolmers Boys School 58.68 8
17 # 2133 Howard, Roshane 12 Kingston College B 58.86 6
18 # 2643 Forbes, Myiesh 13 Mona High School 59.21 11
19 # 2647 Knight, Ruel 13 Mona High School 59.27 5
20 # 850 Campbell, Jhadane 12 Jamaica College 59.33 1
21 # 862 Looby, Tasanj 12 Jamaica College 59.49 2
22 # 67 Ebanks, Terrick 13 Bridgeport 59.59 10
23 # 387 Willery, Joel 13 Denbigh High School 59.60 10
24 # 694 Bell, Jaheim 13 Holland High School 59.71 3
25 # 77 Salmon, Justyn 13 Bridgeport 59.77 8
26 # 1738 Cunningham, Malig 12 St. Georges College 59.91 5
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....Boys 9-13 400 Meter Run Class 3
27

# 248 Farquharson, Rosh 13 Charlemont 59.94 1
28 # 1796 Lee, Jaden 12 Tacius Golding High 1:00.14 1
29 # 2139 McLleod, Saniyon 12 Kingston College B 1:00.36 7
30 # 753 Loney, Andrew 12 Holy Trinity 1:00.49 6
31 # 5 Green, Jahmar 13 Ardenne High School 1:00.50 4
32 # 1740 Dixon, Tadjique 12 St. Georges College 1:00.061 4
33 # 260 Stewart, Davon 12 Charlemont 1:00.70 8
34 # 2026 Williams, Tayjay 13 Wolmers Boys School 1:01.16 3
35 # 586 Doeman, Omar 12 Ferncourt High 1:01.54 6
36 # 890 Mason, Rashawn 12 Jamaica College B 1:01.98 1
37 # 1945 Gray, Justin 13 Waterford 1:02.40 12
38 # 663 Davis, Kyle 13 Greater Portmore 1:02.72 4
39 # 73 Johnson, Jayden 13 Bridgeport 1:02.87 11
40 # 592 Morgan, Delancy 12 Ferncourt High 1:03.72 11
41 # 249 Gardner, Qudalle 12 Charlemont 1:04.89 12
42 # 2584 Smith, Jordon 13 Meadowbrook High 1:04.93 9
43 # 855 Francis, Rushawn 12 Jamaica College 1:07.15 4
44 # 665 Griffiths, Gary 13 Greater Portmore 1:07.17 12
45 # 1790 Bygrave, Raynard 12 Tacius Golding High 1:09.10 9
46 # 1710 Biggs, Jerome 13 St. Andrew 1:09.19 7
47 # 675 Wint, Tylan 13 Greater Portmore 1:11.90 8
48 # 975 Smith, Raheem 12 Kellits High School 1:12.04 5
49 # 961 Boothe, John 13 Kellits High School 1:14.47 3
50 # 972 Miller, Winston 12 Kellits High School 1:17.17 2
51 # 1797 Page, Odano 12 Tacius Golding High 1:17.62 4
52 # 964 Castle, Deondre 13 Kellits High School 1:19.31 8
53 # 326 Townsend, Johnair 11 Claude Mckay 1:45.15 11
-— # 2432 Francis, Ranalden 12 Manchester DQ 9 Rule 17.4
Boys 14-15 400 Meter Run Class 2
Meet record: R 49.38 2/16/2019 Tariqg Dacres, Jamaica Coll
Meet record: R 48.54 2/21/2015 Anthony Carpenter, CALABAR
Name Age Team Seed Finals H#
1 # 125 mendez, donte 15 Calabar High School 49.94 4
2 # 853 Ferguson, Tyler 15 Jamaica College 50.24 8
3 # 2431 Flemmings, Troydi 14 Manchester 50.43 1
4 # 115 johnson, donte 15 Calabar High School 50.58 10
5 # 2435 Deer, Kadjori 14 Manchester 50.98 14
6 # 1270 Barker, Ian 14 St Catherine 51.02 3
7 # 552 Hoffman, Kishawn 15 Excelsior 51.17 7
8 # 114 jackson, durville 15 Calabar High School 51.39 12
9 # 1995 McGregor, Ainsley 15 Wolmers Boys School 51.40 7
10 # 290 Allyson, Rhaeim 15 Clarendon College 51.56 8
11 # 857 Gayle, DeAndre 15 Jamaica College 51.63 13
12 # 673 Robinson, Tyreek 15 Greater Portmore 52.03 11
13 # 2501 Byfield, Joshua 22 Marcus Garvey 52.16 14
14 # 2649 Peart, Daniel 15 Mona High School 52.19 10
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28
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38
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48
49
50
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54
55
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2641
313
298

2528

2196

2441

2158
569

1883
386

1969

74

2516

2180
246

2579

29

1743

2580
588
263
229

1978

1205
383

1160
252
648
270

2587

1170

1200

1195
322

1726
977
747
254

2544
748
610
226

1180
155

44
21
699

1865

233

Edwards, Richard
Smith, Roland
Griffiths, Kamare
Taylor, Malyke
Robinson, Christo
Scott, Romari
Levy, Brandon
Hawthorne, Lenard
Gidarisingh, Antw
Miller, Adrian
Barrett, Kristoff
Johnson, Jordan
Simmonds, SeanPau
Reid, Natel
Bailey, Simion
Latham, Tayshawn
Wright, Kevardo
Hague, Javier
McClymont, Jahni
Johnson, Nickardo
Welch, Courtney
Swaby, Tyricee
Ewart, Jaadon
Vaughn, Rockeem
Harvey, Ryando
Box, Daniel
Graham, Omario
Bhoorasingh, Domo
thomas, michael
Thompson, An-Twai
Robinson, Nathani
Parchment, Leon
Hurditt, Daniel
Robinson, Oniel
Tomlinson, Patric
Walters, Janiel
Bell, Richard
Hemmings, Shakeem
codner, davaine
Campbell, Rushane
Thonson, Jahmar
Robinson, Davone
McFarlene, Rashau
Bailey, Jehmar
Henry, javaughn
Beckford, Domonig
Rose, Tajmar
Taylor, Ethan
Wright, Kevin

15
15
15
14
15
15
15
14
14
15
15
14
16
15
15
14
15
15
14
14
15
15
15
14
14
15
14
15
14
15
14
15
15
15
15
15
14
14
15
14
15
14
15
14
15
14
14
15
14
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Results

.Boys 14-15 400 Meter Run Class 2

Mona High School
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Mavis Bank

Knox College
Manchester

Kingston High
Falcon TC

Vere Technical
Denbigh High School
Wolmers Boys School
Bridgeport

Marcus Garvey

KTHS

Charlemont
Meadowbrook High
Ascot High School
St. Georges College
Meadowbrook High
Ferncourt High
Charlemont

central high
Wolmers Boys School
Papine High School
Denbigh High School
Norman Manley High
Charlemont

Glenmuir

Charlie Smith High
Meadowbrook High
Norman Manley High
Papine High School
Papine High School
Claude Mckay
St. Andrew
Kellits High
Holy Trinity
Charlemont
McGrath High
Holy Trinity
Garvey MACEO
central high
Ocho Rios
Camperdown
Bellefield
Ascot High School
Holland High School
Unattached

central high

School

School

e )
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08
09
09
39
48
79

05
20
86
03
14
32
83
88
97
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....Boys 14-15 400 Meter Run Class 2
64 # 697 Gordon, Shayle 14 Holland High School 1:01.40 3
65 # 228 Sterling, Lamoy 14 central high 1:01.45 12
66 # 221 Hynes, Waldino 14 central high 1:01.68 4
67 # 967 Francis, Travaine 14 Kellits High School 1:02.38 3
68 # 695 Clarke, Jehmarie 15 Holland High School 1:02.74 9
69 # 232 Wright, Javaughn 14 central high 1:03.23 5
70 # 224 Matthias, Tishane 15 central high 1:03.57 1
71 # 973 Scotts, Konroy 14 Kellits High School 1:03.58 13
72 # 1717 Halstead, Daniel 14 St. Andrew 1:06.27 9
-- # 672 Peynado, Milton 14 Greater Portmore FS [
-- # 867 Pennant, Trey 14 Jamaica College DNF 1
-— # 1802 Wallace, Marcques 15 Tacius Golding High DNF 15
-— # 1792 Edwards, Antonie 15 Tacius Golding High DNF 5
-— # 1947 Smallpiece, David 15 Waterford DO 11 RULE 17.4
-- # 543 Daley, Antwan 14 Excelsior DO 13 RULE 17.4
-- # 1729 Wong, Tristan 15 St. Andrew DQ 15 RULE 17.4
Boys 16-18 400 Meter Run Class 1
Meet record: R 47.52 2/17/2018 Malik Smith, Bridgeport H
Meet record: R 47.64 2/21/2015 Dellon Cauldwell, STATHS

Name Age Team Seed Finals H#

1 # 2132 Glasgow, Amal 17 Kingston College B 47.53R 8
2 # 2120 Rwotomiya, Emmanu 18 Kingston College A 48.06 12

3 # 1720 Reid, Chevoney 18 St. Andrew 48.70 10

4 # 2142 Rose, Marcinho 16 Kingston College B 48.89 11

5 # 2137 Lee, Roshawn 16 Kingston College B 49.10 1

6 # 872 Symister, Roshane 17 Jamaica College 49.23 7

7 # 122 manley, mark 17 Calabar High School 49.39 1

8 # 2119 Richards, Raheem 18 Kingston College A 49.50 3

9 # 1983 Grey Clarke, Nica 16 Wolmers Boys School 49.54 11
10 # 142 smith, shadane 17 Calabar High School 49.55 6
11 # 309 Nelson, Richard 18 Clarendon College 49.56 8
11 # 1276 Green, Ruvani 18 St Catherine 49.56 4
13 # 1916 Codling, Oshane 18 Vere Technical 49.65 10
14 # 131 Noel, Karri 17 Calabar High School 49.88 5
15 # 299 Hamilton, Tremain 16 Clarendon College 49.98 1
16 # 750 Ennis, Hosani 17 Holy Trinity 50.06 10
17 # 2110 Mowatt, Jordan 16 Kingston College A 50.09 1
17 # 848 Branche, Jabari 16 Jamaica College 50.09 [
19 # 600 Heath, Javaughn 18 Garvey MACEO 50.18 11
20 # 2440 Salmon, Daeshawn 17 Manchester 50.23 13
21 # 1768 Ferguson, Jamaly 18 Striders 50.37 1
22 # 124 McKenzie, Christo 17 Calabar High School 50.82 1
23 # 539 Boyd, Ajani 17 Excelsior 50.83 5
24 # 601 Heath, Tavaughn 18 Garvey MACEO 50.97 4
25 # 1968 Atkinstall, Domon 18 Wolmers Boys School 51.00 5
26 # 304 Lewars, Oshane 17 Clarendon College 51.65 4
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27
28
29
30
31
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
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65
66
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68
69
70
71
72
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Results

.Boys 16-18 400 Meter Run Class 1

660 Williams, Jahiem 17 Glenmuir

79 Smith, Adrian 16 Bridgeport

560 Robertson, Rojay 17 Excelsior

1206 White, Jamar 17 Papine High School
1749 Taylor, Tajay 16 St. Georges College

223 Mathews, Omar 17 central high

303 Levy, Jahleel 18 Clarendon College

859 Green, Nicholas 18 Jamaica College

591 Moodie, Tarig 16 Ferncourt High
2572 Ashley, Claude 17 Meadowbrook High

480 Rubuen, Yuri 17 Edwin Allen
2650 Richard, Jahmarle 18 Mona High School
1970 Brown, Amari 16 Wolmers Boys School
2161 White, Roshawn 17 Kingston High
2444 Walters, Rahmon 18 Manchester
2156 Blake, Jason 17 Kingston High

245 Allen, Kevin 16 Charlemont
2076 Hunter, Jerrain 17 York Castle
2078 Lynch, Tyler 16 York Castle

1993 Lozer, Kaheem 17 Wolmers Boys School
1169 Reid, Tahjay 16 Norman Manley High

3 Brown, Rachid 16 Ardenne High School

2582 McIntosh, Tahir 17 Meadowbrook High
1949 Solomon, Tyreke 17 Waterford
2523 Hudson, Seth 17 Mavis Bank

217 Bryan, Shawn 18 central high

971 Miller, Michael M 17 Kellits High School
1769 Hamilton, Nandan 17 Striders
1716 Gordon, Jahvanie 18 St. Andrew

27 Rose, Omario 17 Ascot High School
231 Whyte, Shemar 18 central high
754 Mambru, Ronaldo 17 Holy Trinity
2677 Jones, Adrey 17 Mt St Joseph
250 Gordon, Nickro 16 Charlemont
1788 Bottom, Joevan 16 Tacius Golding High
2159 Mcknight, Jalil 18 Kingston High
1712 Brown, Javanni 18 St. Andrew
962 Brown, Ramario 16 Kellits High School

1713 Crawford, Domonic 16 St. Andrew
1167 Johnson, Adriano 16 Norman Manley High

2155 Allen, Radeek 17 Kingston High
696 Frater, Jemar 16 Holland High School
222 Lewin, Zamar 16 central high

2160 Tracey, Imani 16 Kingston High

1799 Stewart, Jahrane 16 Tacius Golding High
1803 Williams, Orlando 16 Tacius Golding High
1763 Furguson, Jonatha 18 Steer Town Academy
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51
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52
52
52
52
52
52
52

52.
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53.
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55.
55.
55.
56.
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56.
56.

57
57
57
57

58.
:00.
:00.
:01.
:01.
:03.
:04
:29.

.69
.75
.99
.08
.13
.27
.32
.52
.53
.60
67
.99
22
35
53
78
81
90
96
.12
.13
.29
.30
.63
.74
.76
42
70
79
15
25
45
78
.01
.35
.67
.81
43
67
70
24
47
21
.45
24
DNF

DQ
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Boys 10-18 1500 Meter Run OPEN

Meet record: R 4:00.66 2/20/2016 Shemar Salmon, St. Elizabet

Name Age Team Seed Finals H# Points

1 # 101 Downer, Keitho 16 Calabar High School 4:13.30 5

2 # 1913 Barton, Daniel 17 Vere Technical 4:13.47 5
3 # 91 brison, carlos 13 Calabar High School 4:14.87 1
4 4 96 brown, sekani 14 Calabar High School 4:15.58 3
5 # 87 Bacchus, Chadrick 18 Calabar High School 4:15.70 [
6 # 103 Fletcher, Kewarny 18 Calabar High School 4:16.79 6
7 # 45 Johnson, Requelme 15 Bellefield 4:17.06 3
8 # 49 Sinclair, Jordon 18 Bellefield 4:17.59 6
9 # 301 James, Rushanne 14 Clarendon College 4:25.42 2

10 # 307 Morris, Nakia 17 Clarendon College 4:25.50 5

11 # 965 Cummings, Sandre 18 Kellits High School 4:25.94 6

12 # 110 green, Jjevaunie 13 Calabar High School 4:26.35 2

13 # 1917 Ellington, Jaheim 17 Vere Technical 4:29.00 5

14 # 1919 Green, Justin 17 Vere Technical 4:32.10 5

15 # 89 bowes, kyle 18 Calabar High School 4:36.20 6

16 # 1791 Cunningham, Marte 16 Tacius Golding High 4:36.52 4

17 # 44 Henry, Jjavaughn 15 Bellefield 4:38.26 4

18 # 1201 Rhooms, Tu-wayne 18 Papine High School 4:39.94 6

18 # 960 Benjamin, Dujean 17 Kellits High School 4:39.94 5

20 # 1798 Russell, Raheim 15 Tacius Golding High 4:43.57 3

21 # 246 Bailey, Simion 15 Charlemont 4:44.01 3

22 # 2588 Whyte, Lamaughn 15 Meadowbrook High 4:44.67 3

23 # 105 fraser, kharsen 14 Calabar High School 4:47.51 2

24 # 95 brown, jaheem 13 Calabar High School 4:47.75 1

25 # 1198 Mcgowan, Ronaldo 14 Papine High School 4:54.31 3

26 # 250 Gordon, Nickro 16 Charlemont 4:59.45 3

27 # 2028 Willoughby, Anton 18 Wolmers Boys School 5:02.05 6

28 # 1748 Smith, Tayte 13 St. Georges College 5:02.11 1

29 # 1730 Bailey, Kymani 13 St. Georges College 5:02.24 1

30 # 2515 Robinson, Ljay 13 Marcus Garvey 5:03.43 2

31 # 1989 Johnson, Tayshawn 15 Wolmers Boys School 5:04.01 3

32 # 305 McKenzie, Raheem 14 Clarendon College 5:07.24 3

33 # 2195 Reece, Andre 17 Knox College 5:12.79 5

34 # 1992 Lawrencee, Kwesi 15 Wolmers Boys School 5:35.93 4
Boys 9-13 100 Meter Hurdles Class 3

Meet record: R 13.77 2/16/2019 Amontae Wray, Kingston Col

Meet record: R 14.00 2/21/2015 Tarjmaar Miller, JC A

Name Age Team Seed Finals Wind H#

1 # 2115 Purrier, Timothy 13 Kingston College A 13.78R -1.5 2
2 # 1925 Palmer, Shawn 13 Vere Technical 13.88R -1.5 2
3 # 123 Matthews, Divondr 12 Calabar High School 14.57 -1.1 1
4 # 1750 Walters, Jahzi 13 St. Georges College 14.62 -1.1 1
5 # 102 Fletcher, Kemarle 12 Calabar High School 14.77 -1.5 2
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....Boys 9-13 100 Meter Hurdles Class 3

6 # 1665 Johnson, Nikaro 12 st Jago 14.93 -1.5 2
7 # 108 gayle, malik 13 Calabar High School 14.96¢ -1.1 1
8 # 1967 Allen, Mark Danie 12 Wolmers Boys School 14.97 -1.1 1
9 # 149 williams, jabari 13 Calabar High School 15.05 -1.5 2
10 # 1994 Marsh, Skye 12 Wolmers Boys School 15.21 -1.1 1
11 # 1986 Hudson, Jordon 13 Wolmers Boys School 15.76 -1.5 2
12 # 2106 McIntosh, Ruheim 13 Kingston College A l16.00 -1.1 1

Boys 14-15 110 Meter Hurdles Class 2

Meet record: R 13.58 2/16/2019 Vashaun Vascinna, St. Jago
Meet record: R 13.89 2/21/2015 Dejour Russell, CALABAR

Name Age Team Seed Finals Wind
1 # 143 swaine, dijon 15 Calabar High School 14.31 -0.8
2 # 1657 Dwyer, Michael 14 St Jago 14.65 -0.8
3 # 98 charles, keano 15 Calabar High School 14.89 -0.8
4 # 99 clayton, dean 14 Calabar High School 14.95 -0.8
5 # 1752 Williams, Kaheem 15 St. Georges College 15.08 -0.8
6 # 2146 Todd, Nathan 15 Kingston College B 15.51 -0.8
7 # 2009 Royal, Jabari 14 Wolmers Boys School 16.05 -0.8

Boys 16-18 110 Meter Hurdles Class 1

Meet record: R 13.80 2/16/2019 Akeem Cargill, Kingston Col
Meet record: R 14.05 2/21/2015 Roje Jackson Chin, St. Jago

Name Age Team Seed Finals Wind H#

1 # 565 Wright, Daneil 16 Excelsior 14.06 -1.8 3

2 # 2112 patrick, Isaiah 18 Kingston College A 14.08 -1.8 3

3 # 1676 Prince, Demario 17 st Jago 14.18 -1.7 2

4 # 1652 Harris, Andre 17 St Jago 14.28 -1.8 3

5 # 90 braham, zacre 16 Calabar High School 14.31 -1.7 2

6 # 2150 Wray, Amontae 17 Kingston College B 14.33 -2.2 1

7 # 97 Carby, Jahbarie 17 Calabar High School 14.51 -2.2 1

8 # 93 Brown, Alex 18 Calabar High School 14.68 -2.2 1

9 # 130 Nelson, Jevon 17 Calabar High School 14.80 -1.8 3

10 # 555 Moore, Dave 16 Excelsior 14.89 -1.8 3
11 # 251 Gordon, Shacquill 17 Charlemont 15.65 -1.8 3
11 # 2696 Bryan, Joel 21 Mvp Track an 15.65 -1.7 2
13 # 116 Kessna, Kamal 17 Calabar High School 16.38 -1.8 3
14 # 258 Mitchell, Giovann 17 Charlemont 16.42 =-2.2 1
15 # 412 morrison, javier 18 Dinthill 16.87 -1.7 2
16 # 882 Edwards, Joshua 16 Jamaica College B 29.58 -1.7 2
-—- # 2099 Gray, Ra'John 16 Kingston College A Fs -1.7 2
-— # 560 Robertson, Rojay 17 Excelsior DNF -2.2 1
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Boys 14-15 400 Meter Hurdles CLASS 2
Name Age Team Seed Finals H#
1 # 106 gallimore, junior 15 Calabar High School 54.50 2
2 # 538 Bennett, Demarco 14 Excelsior 54.99 2
3 # 2122 Taylor, Jordan 15 Kingston College A 55.15 1
4 # 114 jackson, durville 15 Calabar High School 55.25 1
5 # 2097 Gordon, Taj-Oneil 14 Kingston College A 55.57 3
6 # 847 Black, Rojay 14 Jamaica College 57.34 1
7 # 126 Miller, Robert 14 Calabar High School 57.95 2
8 # 858 Grant, Dejaun 15 Jamaica College 58.28 3
9 # 1751 Williams, Fransic 14 St. Georges College 58.65 3
10 # 2124 Tyrell, Jahvanie 14 Kingston College A 59.76 2
11 # 479 Pine, Orando 14 Edwin Allen 1:00.63 1
12 # 557 Nicholson, Jerome 14 Excelsior 1:00.84 2
13 # 545 Edwards, Riquelmi 15 Excelsior 1:01.32 3
Boys 17-18 400 Meter Hurdles CLASS 1
Meet record: R 52.41 2/16/2019 Romel Plummer, Kingston Col
Name Age Team Seed Finals H# Points
1 # 2095 Forbes, Antonio 17 Kingston College A 52.11R 2
2 # 2145 Stewart, Diego 17 Kingston College B 52.55 2
3 # 2101 Jennings, Shamari 17 Kingston College A 53.25 2
4 # 404 berry, tayshawn 17 Dinthill 54.20 1
5 # 2118 Richards, Merrick 16 Kingston College A 54.31 1
6 # 544 Davis, Rajawn 17 Excelsior 54.48 2
7 # 142 smith, shadane 17 Calabar High School 54.89 1
8 # 551 Hall, Richard 17 Excelsior 55.22 1
9 # 631 Abrahams, Nathana 16 Gaynstead 57.37 1
10 # 90 braham, zacre 16 Calabar High School 59.63 2
11 # 251 Gordon, Shacquill 17 Charlemont 1:00.98 2
12 # 258 Mitchell, Giovann 17 Charlemont 1:02.46 1
13 # 2439 Richards, Jordon 18 Manchester 1:13.16 1
Boys 12 & Under 4x100 Meter Relay Prep/Primary
Team Seed Finals
1 Naggo Head primary School 'A' 52.38
2 Lysson Primary School 'A' 54.29
3 Naggo Head primary School 'B' 54.92
4 Spanish Town Primary 'A' 57.37
5 Kensington Primary School 'A' 1:10.29
-- Primary West AT DQ RULE 24.606
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Boys 9-13 High Jump class 3
Meet record: R 1.80m 2/18/2017 Scott McLeod, Kingston Col
Meet record: R 1.80m 2/21/2015 Vanderleer Palmer, St. Jago
Name Age Team Seed Finals
1 # 111 green, richard 13 Calabar High School 1.75m
1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80
P P X0 @) X0 X0 O XXX
2 # 879 Clarke, Domanicc 13 Jamaica College B 1.65m
1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70
) 0 ) XO XXO XXX
3 # 1986 Hudson, Jordon 13 Wolmers Boys School 1.60m
1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65
O 0] 0O XXO XXX
4 # 1979 Francis, Roshane 13 Wolmers Boys School 1.50m
1.45 1.50 1.55
X0 0 XXX
5 # 144 thompson, kamarie 13 Calabar High School J1.50m
1.45 1.50 1.55
P X0 XXX
6 # 902 Warren, Kajeem 13 Jamaica College B J1.50m
1.45 1.50 1.55
0O XXO XXX
7 # 540 Bryan, Malik 13 Excelsior 1.45m
1.45 1.50
XXO0 XXX
-— # 550 Hall, Khi-Anthony 13 Excelsior NH
1.45
XXX
Boys 14-15 High Jump class 2
Meet record: R 1.90m 2/17/2018 Apalos Edwards, Jamaica Coll
Meet record: R 1.90m 2/18/2017 Demar Marshall, St. Jago Hig
Name Age Team Seed Finals
1 # 888 James, Jaidi 15 Jamaica College B 1.90mR
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95
P P ) 0 O XXX
2 # 920 Neil, Michael 15 Jonathan Grant J1.90mR
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95
P P 0O XXO XXO XXX
3 # 894 Pladley, Javion 14 Jamaica College B 1.85m
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90
X0 0] ) 0O XXX
4 # 2100 Haynes, tejahni 14 Kingston College A 1.80m

1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85
X0 X0 0 XXX
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.Boys 14-15 High Jump class 2
5 # 2108 Merchant, Zachary 14 Kingston College A J1.80m
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85
O XXO 0O XXX
6 # 2102 Kelly, Shamir 15 Kingston College A J1.80m
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85
P X0 X0 XXX
7 # 2117 Reid, Necko 14 Kingston College A 1.75m
1.70 1.75 1.80
O 0O XXX
8 # 1000 Ferguson, Kamarie 15 Dinthill J1.75m

1.70 1.75 1.80
O X0 XXX
9 # 1653 Brown, Patrick 14 st Jago J1.75m
1.70 1.75 1.80
0O XXO XXX
10 # 2442 Sinclair, Zamar 14 Manchester 1.70m
1.70 1.75
XXO XXX
-— # 1971 Brown, Braxton 15 Wolmers Boys School NH
1.70
XXX
-- # 1678 Redwood, Dontae 14 St Jago NH
1.70
XXX
-— # 1988 James, Ethan 14 Wolmers Boys School NH
1.70
XXX
-- # 2014 Thomas, Kabiki 14 Wolmers Boys School NH
1.70
XXX
-- # 406 Brown, Mario 14 Dinthill NH
1.70
XXX

Boys 16-18 High Jump class 1

Meet record: R 2.05m 2/16/2019 Ricardo Clarke, Calabar High
Meet record: R 2.10m 2/18/2017 Lushane Wilson, St. Jago Hig

Name Age Team Seed Finals
1 # 2112 Patrick, Isaiah 18 Kingston College A 2.05mR
1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.08
o] 0 0 @) 0 X0 XXX
2 # 892 Penn, Chavez 16 Jamaica College B 2.00m
1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05
P P ) X0 X0 XXX
3 # 895 Rumble, Adrian 18 Jamaica College B 1.85m
1.80 1.85 1.90
) 0 XXX

2 iEVENTS

(NJIMANAGEMENT



On di Run- Meet 4 - Organization License

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 11:17 AM 2/20/2023 Page 51

S W ISAAC HENRY INVITATIONAL - 2/18/2023
National Stadium
Data by OnDiRun
Results

.Boys 16-18 High Jump class 1

4 4 100 codling, =xavier 18 Calabar High School J1.85m
1.80 1.85 1.90
X0 XXO XXX
5 # 1976 Douglas, David 16 Wolmers Boys School J1.85m
1.80 1.85 1.90
0O XXO XXX
5 # 1668 Lawrence, Lance 18 St Jago J1.85m
1.80 1.85 1.90
0O XXO XXX
-— % 1 Allen, Denzel 16 Ardenne High School NH
1.80
XXX
-— # 2439 Richards, Jordon 18 Manchester NH
1.80
XXX
-- # 109 grant, jevontae 16 Calabar High School NH
1.80
XXX
Boys 9-13 Long Jump Class 3 b
Meet record: R 7.55m 2/16/2019 Emanuel Archibald, UWI Mona
Meet record: R 7.18m 2/18/2017 Emmanuel Archibald, UWI Mona
Name Age Team Seed Finals Wind H# Points

1 # 2113 Phillips, Amani
5.83m(-0.2)
111 green, richard
FOUL(2.5) 5.79m(2.2)
3 # 2109 Miller, Omarion
5.74m(0.7) 5.50m(

144 thompson, kamarie
5.62m(1.6)

2 #

4 #

5.97m(0.9) 5.

-2.0) 5.

5.30m(-0.1) 5.

13 Kingston College A
90m (2.8)
13 Calabar High School

FOUL (0.5)

13 Kingston College A
69m (-0.3)
13 Calabar High School
40m(-0.6)

5 # 2103 King, Alex 12 Kingston College A
5.0Im(NWI) 5.29m(1.9) 5.42m(3.0)
6 # 879 Clarke, Domanicc 13 Jamaica College B
5.32m(0.8) 5.22m(1.2) 5.00m(-1.0)
6 # 1665 Johnson, Nikaro 12 st Jago
5.04m(1.5) 5.32m(1.1) 4.86m(-1.0)
8 # 104 Francis, Ronaldo 13 Calabar High School
5.13m(4.1) 5.23m(0.4) FOUL(0.3)
9 # 1279 Reid, Beando 13 St Catherine
5.21m(1.2) 4.88m(0.3) 4.89m(0.2)
10 # 149 williams, jabari 13 Calabar High School
4.97m(1.5) 4.99m(2.2) 5.20m(0.7)
11 # 900 Simms, Zion 13 Jamaica College B
5.02m(0.8) 5.19m(1.1) 4.91m(-0.3)
12 # 1661 James, Kemar 13 st Jago
FOUL(2.5) 4.70m(0.7) 5.18m(0.2)

5.97m 0.9 1

5.79%9m 2.2 2

5.74m 0.7 2

5.62m 1.6 2

5.42m 3.0 1

5.32m 0.8 1

5.32m 1.1 1

5.23m 0.4 2

5.21m 1.2 2

5.20m 0.7 1

5.19m 1.1 2

5.18m 0.2 2
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13 # 2013 Thomas, Everton

13 Wolmers Boys School

4.94m(3.0) 5.04m(1.4) 4.95m(0.6)

13 # 2437 Nesbeth, Zackery

13 Manchester

4.63m(2.3) 5.0Im(1.6) 5.04m(1.8)

15 # 123 Matthews, Divondr

12 Calabar High School

4.80m(2.7) 4.63m(0.8) 5.00m(0.6)

16 # 550 Hall, Khi-Anthony

13 Excelsior

FOUL(1.8) 4.98m(1.2) 4.88m(1.4)

17 # 317 Baxter, Alex
4.90m(0.9) 4.61m(+0.0) 4

18 # 1659 Green, Leonardo

11 Claude Mckay

.49m (-0.9)

11 St Jago

4.92m(1.2) 4.75m(0.7) 4.17m(-0.7)

19 # 2144 Scott, Malik

13 Kingston College B

4.85m(1.6) 4.90m(2.4) 4.66m(0.4)

20 # 548 Grant, Kevaughn

13 Excelsior

4.61lm(1.2) 4.76m(0.8) 4.72m(1.9)

21 # 1277 Hanson, Alex

13 St Catherine

4.64m(0.3) FOUL(0.9) 4.63m(1.4)

22 # 2640 Danvers, Roldean
4.42m(0.2) 4.56m(-0.0) 4
23 # 1714 Dawkins, Ainswort

12 Mona High School

.38m(0.4)

22 St. Andrew

4.43m(2.1) 4.52m(1.8) FOUL(-0.6)

24 # 2424 James, Sanjae

12 Lysson Primary

4.39m(2.5) 4.29m(0.3) 4.29m(-0.3)

25 # 2130 Clarke, Demario

12 Kingston College B

FOUL (3.3) 4.25m(0.5) 4.36m(-0.7)

26 # 320 Mills, Kevin

12 Claude Mckay

4.30m(2.6) 4.18m(0.2) 4.20m(0.3)

27 # 2420 Brown, Barris
4.24m(2.3) 3.93m(-0.4) 4

27 # 2421 Drysdale, Jamar
4.24m(2.4) 4.19m(-0.2) 4

29 # 2511 Meredith, Deyandr

Lysson Primary

.05m(1.2)

11 Lysson Primary

.17m(-0.9)

15 Marcus Garvey

FOUL(1.1) 4.07m(1.8) 3.97m(0.2)

30 # 912 Ballingsingh, Sal

13 Jonathan Grant

3.80m(3.0) 4.06m(0.8) 3.80m(1.3)

31 # 108 gayle, malik

13 Calabar High School

FOUL (2.0) 3.91m(1.7) 3.88m(0.4)

32 # 2648 Knight, Sajanne

13 Mona High School

3.65m(2.3) 3.50m(0.3) 3.89m(0.1)

33 # 586 Doeman, Omar
x 3.76m(NWI) 3.35m(NWI)

33 # 1795 Lawrence, Imario

12 Ferncourt High

12 Tacius Golding High

3.52m(2.6) 3.76m(1.8) 3.35m(0.2)

35 # 2422 Farrier, Nathanie

10 Lysson Primary

3.60m(2.1) FOUL(-0.6) 3.64m(1.2)

36 # 2419 Beckford, Kamar

11 Lysson Primary

FOUL(1.2) FOUL(0.2) 3.53m(0.8)
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.Boys 9-13 Long Jump Class 3 b

-— # 2019 Walker, Noa 13 Wolmers Boys School FOUL 1
FOUL(0.5) FOUL(1.4) FOUL(1.8)
Boys 14-15 Long Jump class 2
Meet record: R 6.52m 2/17/2018 Apalos Edwards, Jamaica Coll
Meet record: R 6.87m 2/18/2017 Shaquille Lowe, Kingston Col
Name Age Team Seed Finals Wind H#
1 # 883 Edwards, Michael- 14 Jamaica College B 6.65mR 1. 1
6.46m(1.5) 6.57m(2.4) 6.65m(1.1)
2 # 903 Young, Euan 15 Jamaica College B 6.63mR 1. 2
6.43m(0.4) 6.51m(0.9) 6.63m(1.2)
3 # 885 Grant, Kodi 15 Jamaica College B 6.48m 2. 1
6.25m(0.4) FOUL(l1.6) 6.48m(2.3)
4 # 2012 Sterling, Edward 15 Wolmers Boys School 6.30m 1. 1
FOUL (0.2) 6.12m(2.8) 6.30m(1.3)
5 # 2104 Kinglock, Courtne 14 Kingston College A 6.28m -0. 1
6.15m(0.9) 6.10m(1.2) 6.28m(-0.1)
6 # 2100 Haynes, tejahni 14 Kingston College A 6.26m 0. 1
6.08m(0.2) 6.26m(0.6) 6.15m(0.4)
7 # 1653 Brown, Patrick 14 st Jago 6.20m 1. 1
5.39m(1.6) 5.43m(0.4) 6.20m(1.2)
8 # 136 pryce, shavaughn 15 Calabar High School 6.11m 0. 1
6.11m(0.3) 5.60m(1.5) 6.04m(2.6)
9 # 98 charles, keano 15 Calabar High School 6.00m 0. 2
5.96m(1.0) 6.00m(0.4) 5.85m(0.7)
10 # 143 swaine, dijon 15 Calabar High School 5.89m 1. 1
5.89m(1.0) 5.88m(1.9) 5.76m(0.4)
11 # 84 Watson, Jaheim 15 Bridgeport 5.87m 1. 2
5.87m(1.5) 5.69m(1.8) 5.17m(0.4)
12 # 541 Cain, Danzwell 15 Excelsior 5.77m 1. 1
5.77m(1.6) 5.49m(1.4) 5.66m(3.2)
13 # 2433 Harvey, Javelle 14 Manchester 5.75m 0. 2
FOUL (0.2) 5.75m(0.1) 5.49m(1.1)
14 # 1662 Jennings, Deondre 14 St Jago 5.56m 0. 1
5.56m(2.4) 5.33m(2.0) 5.56m(0.2)
15 # 537 Atkinson, Richard 15 Excelsior 5.55m 0. 2
5.55m(0.1) 5.30m(0.6) 5.55m(0.5)
16 # 1000 Ferguson, Kamarie 15 Dinthill 5.44m 0. 2
4.59m(2.7) 5.44m(0.6) 5.33m(1.2)
17 # 546 Fenderson, Shavon 14 Excelsior 5.41m 0. 1
5.41m(0.3) 5.23m(1.7) 5.18m(0.8)
18 # 2003 Palma, Maleek 15 Wolmers Boys School 5.21m 1. 2
4.88m(0.1) 5.21m(1.0) 4.86m(0.1)
19 # 1981 Graham, Kamal 15 Wolmers Boys School 5.17m 3.3 2
FOUL (1.2) FOUL(2.3) 5.17m(3.3)
20 # 655 Hanson, David 15 Glenmuir 5.09m 2.4 2
5.09m(2.4) 5.06m(0.8) 4.63m(0.4)
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.Boys 14-15 Long Jump class 2
20 # 1273 Francis, Shane-0 22 St Catherine 5.09m 2.7
5.09m(2.7) 4.74m(NWI) 4.72m(1.9)
22 # 2645 Henry, Jadan 15 Mona High School 5.00m 1.5
4.59m(0.8) 5.00m(1.5) 4.69m(2.0)
23 # 1269 Alexander, Kwame 14 St Catherine 4.98m 0.9
4.88m(0.2) 4.76m(0.1) 4.98m(0.9)
24 # 406 Brown, Mario 14 Dinthill 4.93m 0.5
4.65m(0.5) 4.90m(1.8) 4.93m(0.5)
25 # 1725 Stewart, Alexande 14 St. Andrew 4.80m 1.0
4.61m(1.1) 3.23m(1.9) 4.80m(1.0)
26 # 2510 McNabb, Kajhaun 14 Marcus Garvey 4.57m 0.4
FOUL(2.1) 4.28m(1.0) 4.57m(0.4)
27 # 82 Thomas, Jemard 15 Bridgeport 4.44m 1.8
FOUL(1.1) 3.93m(2.3) 4.44m(1.8)
-- # 2644 Grant, Kimani 15 Mona High School FOUL
FOUL (2.0) FOUL(2.2) FOUL(1.7)
Boys 16-18 Long Jump class 1
Meet record: R 7.39m 2/17/2018 Paketo Dudley, Jamaica Coll
Meet record: R 7.12m 2/18/2017 Gabriel Allen, Calabar High
Name Age Team Seed Finals Wind H#
1 # 2125 Wade, Nathan 17 Kingston College A 7.41mR 0.9
7.25m(1.3) 7.41m(0.9) PASS
2 # 2149 Walters, Royan 18 Kingston College B 7.16mR 1.3
7.16m(1.3) 6.84m(2.5) 6.92m(1.3)
3 # 1996 Meggs, Nando 18 Wolmers Boys School 7.06m 2.0
7.06m(2.0) 6.60m(3.1) PASS
4 # 2129 Cephas, Jevaughn 18 Kingston College B 7.02m 0.1
FOUL(1.2) 6.87m(0.7) 7.02m(0.1)
5 # 1676 Prince, Demario 17 st Jago 7.01m 1.5
6.79m (NWI) 7.0lm(1.5) 6.96m(-0.0)
6 # 1660 Israel, Balvin 16 St Jago 6.99m 0.5
6.99m(0.5) FOUL(1.0) PASS
7 # 2123 Thomas, Javar 17 Kingston College A 6.88m 2.2
6.67m(0.3) 6.22m(2.0) 6.88m(2.2)
8 # 886 Hamer, Trevon 18 Jamaica College B 6.86m 0.3
6.86m(0.3) 6.84m(1.4) 6.49m(0.9)
9 # 2083 Andrews, Ronaldo 18 Kingston College A 6.81m 1.5
6.47m(2.3) 6.81lm(1.5) 6.64m(2.2)
10 # 86 Angus, Aldane 18 Calabar High School 6.66m 0.6
6.65m(0.1) 6.66m(0.6) 6.65m(-0.5)
11 # 1278 Harris, Rasheed 17 St Catherine 6.62m 0.2
6.32m(1.1) 6.42m(1.6) 6.62m(0.2)
12 # 806 Bennett, Zico 17 Hydel High 6.55m 0.8
6.50m(0.7) FOUL(1.5) 6.55m(0.8)
13 # 100 codling, xavier 18 Calabar High School 6.48m 2.4
6.41m(-0.0) 6.48m(2.4) FOUL(0.5)
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.Boys 16-18 Long Jump class 1

14 # 121 lewis, romaine

6.15m(1.6) 5.85m(0.2) 6.45m(-

15 # 1973 Campbell, Daniel

6.25m(0.8) 6.29m(0.4) 6.05m(1.2)

16 # 2148 Walkin, Rayvon

6.21m(1.6) 6.12m(2.4) 6.25m(0.9)

17 # 897 Scott, Theodore

FOUL(1.9) 6.15m(1.7) 6.00m(0.6)

18 # 1753 Wong, Justin

5.27m (NWI) 5.78m(NWI) 5.68m(NWI)

19 # 2141 Palmer, Phylano

5.62m(1.1) 5.39m(0.4) 5.72m(1.3)

20 # 412 morrison, javier

5.43m(1.2) 5.69m(1.8) 5.68m(1.8)

21 # 2001 Nelson, Darnell

5.59m(0.6) 5.27m(0.5) 5.34m(0.1)

22 # 72 Johnson, Jameer

5.57m(1.4) FOUL(1.5) 5.58m(1.0)

23 # 2025 Williams, Nathan

FOUL(0.9) 4.29m(2.5) 5.53m(1.0)

24 # 97 Carby, Jahbarie

FOUL (1.3) FOUL(2.3) 5.52m(1l.

25 # 2443 Spencer, Lamar

FOUL 5.5Im(0.9) FOUL(O.

26 # 2190 Bent, Kaream

5.30m(0.9) PASS PASS

27 # 2513 Palmer, Rushaun

4.60m(0.5) 4.83m(1.7) FOUL(-0.0)

28 # 11 Stewart, Stephen

FOUL(-0.0) FOUL(1.2) 4.21m(0.7)

29 # 646 Beckford, Dylan

FOUL(1.6) FOUL(+0.0) 4.13m(0.3)

-- # 553 Medwinter, Renald

FOUL(2.1) FOUL(1.5) FOUL(2.2)

-— # 1914 Bryan, Jamaal

FOUL(1.6) FOUL(3.1) FOUL(1.9)

-— # 2004 Phillps, Mark

Data by OnDiRun
Results
16 Calabar High School 6.45m -0.2 2
0.2)

18 Wolmers Boys School 6.29m 0.4 2
16 Kingston College B 6.25m 0.9 1
18 Jamaica College B 6.15m 1.7 2
18 St. Georges College 5.78m NWI 2
16 Kingston College B 5.72m 1.3 1
18 Dinthill 5.69m 1.8 1
17 Wolmers Boys School 5.59m 0.6 2
17 Bridgeport 5.58m 1.0 1
17 Wolmers Boys School 5.53m 1.0 1

Calabar High School 5.52m 1.0 1

0)

Manchester 5.51m 0.9 2

5)

Knox College 5.30m 0.9 1

Marcus Garvey 4.83m 1.7 2
16 Ardenne High School 4.21m 0.7 2
17 Glenmuir 4.13m 0.3 1
17 Excelsior FOUL 1
17 Vere Technical FOUL 1
16 Wolmers Boys School FOUL 1

FOUL (0.8) FOUL(1l.7) FOUL(1l.5)

Boys 14-15 Shot Put class 2

Meet record: R 17.07m 2/16/2019 Denzs Simmonds, Calabar High
Meet record: R 14.99m 2/21/2015 Andre Chin, CALABAR
Name Age Team Seed Finals
1 # 113 henry, khaleel 13 Calabar High School 13.46m
13.46m FOUL 11.62m
2 # 901 Spence, Cleon 15 Jamaica College B 12.90m

12.25m 12.26m 12.90m
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10

11

12

13

14

14

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Results

.Boys 14-15 Shot Put class 2

1924 Oridge, Christoph 14 Vere Technical 12.81m
11.62m 12.32m 12.81m
4 893 Phillips, Denzel 15 Jamaica College B 12.14m
FOUL 12.14m FOUL
5 2006 Ried, Namain 15 Wolmers Boys School 11.98m
11.91m 11.98m 11.73m
6 478 Logan, Dylan 15 Edwin Allen 11.93m
FOUL 11.93m 11.80m
7 308 Morris, trent 15 Clarendon College 11.87m
11.87m 11.79m FOUL
8 2011 Sherman, Dewayne 15 Wolmers Boys School 11.86m
11.63m 11.86m 11.68m
9 112 henry, deandre 14 Calabar High School 11.44m
11.44m 11.40m 11.28m
381 Genus, Gary 15 Denbigh High School 10.92m
10.05m 10.92m 10.91m
2525 McCarthy, Makari 15 Mavis Bank 10.40m
FOUL 10.28m 10.40m
2638 Campbell, Sakarny 15 Mona High School 10.32m
10.32m FOUL 9.73m
1982 Grant, David 14 Wolmers Boys School 10.13m
10.13m FOUL 9.88m
563 Thompson, Daniel 15 Excelsior 10.02m
10.02m 9.95m 8.98m
141 smith, delon 15 Calabar High School 10.02m
FOUL 10.02m FOUL
292 Blackwood, Lawayn 14 Clarendon College 9.96m
9.75m FOUL 9.96m
2549 lyons, troy 14 McGrath High School 9.92m
9.85m 8.84m 9.92m
477 Linton, Ricardo 15 Edwin Allen 9.75m
FOUL 7.89m 9.75m
2520 Boyd, Maurice 15 Mavis Bank 9.52m
FOUL 9.44m 9.52m
380 Dacres, Diamore 14 Denbigh High School 9.50m
9.42m FOUL 9.50m
881 Dixon, Demarrio 14 Jamaica College B 9.44m
9.44m FOUL 8.65m
312 Salmon, Joseph 14 Clarendon College 9.39%9m
9.39m FOUL 9.26m
475 Gayle, Xavier 14 Edwin Allen 9.20m
9.20m FOUL 7.63m
1741 Duff, Rojae 14 St. Georges College 8.97m
8.41m 8.97m 7.48m
52 Williams, Ozarie 15 Bellefield 8.90m
8.90m 8.48m 8.84m
2198 Woolcock, Devauni 15 Knox College 8.33m

26

8.33m FOUL 8.02m
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....Boys 14-15 Shot Put class 2

27 # 1736 Carty, Amory 14 St. Georges College 8.17m
7.73m  7.59m 8.17m

28 # 275 Coward, Leon 14 Clan Carthy High 8.00m
8.00m FOUL 7.64m

29 # 70 Headley, Asiene 14 Bridgeport 7.25m
7.05m 7.25m FOUL

--— # 1977 Edwards, Kivroy 15 Wolmers Boys School FOUL

FOUL FOUL FOUL
Boys 16-18 Shot Put class 1

Meet record: R 18.03m 2/16/2019 Cobe Graham, Calabar High
Meet record: R 17.60m 2/18/2017 Kyle Mitchell, Calabar High

Name Age Team Seed Finals H#
1 # 119 Lawrence, Kobe 18 Calabar High School 19.80mR 2
19.14m 19.80m FOUL
2 # 145 Walker, Antoine 18 Calabar High School 15.81m 1
FOUL 15.81m FOUL
3 # 874 Broderick, Racqui 18 Jamaica College B 15.71m 2
FOUL 14.91m 15.71m
4 # 875 Brown, Josh-Ty 17 Jamaica College B 15.64m 2
14.74m FOUL 15.64m
5 # 878 Campbell, Zachary 16 Jamaica College B 15.44m 1
FOUL FOUL 15.44m
6 # 876 Calder, Jaylon 17 Jamaica College B 15.27m 1
FOUL 15.27m 14.56m
7 # 1732 Bristol, De'Andre 17 St. Georges College 14.40m 1
14.40m FOUL 13.34m
8 # 891 Pascall, Okenoko 18 Jamaica College B 14.06m 2
14.06m FOUL 13.37m
9 # 384 Jones, Rashick 18 Denbigh High School 14.00m 2
13.52m FOUL 14.00m
10 # 887 Jackson, Delangel 16 Jamaica College B 13.53m 1
FOUL 13.53m 13.15m
11 # 118 Lawrence, Delano 17 Calabar High School 13.45m 2
FOUL 13.45m FOUL
12 # 898 Scralett, Avondre 17 Jamaica College B 13.29m 1
FOUL 11.74m 13.29m
13 # 2002 Omally, Chavaughn 16 Wolmers Boys School 13.17m 2
13.17m 12.65m 12.47m
14 # 138 Robinson, Alessan 16 Calabar High School 12.47m 1
FOUL 12.47m FOUL
15 # 1918 Forrest, Javon 16 Vere Technical 11.95m 1
11.91m FOUL 11.95m
16 # 851 Charles, Dorian 17 Jamaica College 11.85m 2
11.00m 11.78m 11.85m
17 # 2527 Smith, Zidane 16 Mavis Bank 11.22m 2

11.22m FOUL FOUL
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....Boys 16-18 Shot Put class 1

18 # 48 Palmer, Simoya 18 Bellefield 11.02m 1
11.02m 10.49m 10.l6m

19 # 1998 Morgan, Nicholi 17 Wolmers Boys School 10.42m 2
10.42m 9.19m FOUL

20 # 644 Allison, Clivor 17 Glenmuir 10.08m 1
FOUL 9.12m 10.08m

21 # 652 Darby, Andre 17 Glenmuir 9.81m 1
9.81lm 9.78m 9.09%m

22 # 2193 Motta, Chessano 16 Knox College 9.72m 1
9.72m  9.42m 8.78m

23 # 295 Coley, James 18 Clarendon College 9.70m 2
8.54m 9.11lm 9.70m

24 # 2512 Morgan, Rasheed 22 Marcus Garvey 8.94m 2
FOUL FOUL 8.94m

25 # 2518 Walford, Maurice 18 Marcus Garvey 8.81m 1
8.81lm 7.52m 8.40m

26 # 2191 Johnson, Leroy 16 Knox College 8.53m 2
8.53m 8.14m FOUL

27 # 414 sammuels, omarian 16 Dinthill 8.31m 2
8.3lm 8.09m 7.50m

28 # 474 Clarke, Keniel Edwin Allen 7.77m 2
7.36m 6.71lm  7.77m

29 # 13 Watson, Robert 17 Ardenne High School 6.69m 2
FOUL 6.69m 6.58m

30 # 24 Griffths, Rasari 18 Ascot High School 6.60m 1
6.50m FOUL 6.60m

31 # 2503 Chevannes, Damoni 15 Marcus Garvey 6.02m 2
6.02m FOUL FOUL

-- # 609 Thompson, Damion 16 Garvey MACEO FOUL 2
FOUL FOUL FOUL

-— # 75 Munroe, Joshua 16 Bridgeport FOUL 2

FOUL FOUL FOUL

Boys 14-15 Discus Throw Class 2

Meet record: R 45.58m 2/17/2018 Tristan Campbell, Bridgeport H
Meet record: R 45.47m 2/18/2017 Devon Mitchell, Calabar High

Name Age Team Seed Finals

1 # 901 Spence, Cleon 15 Jamaica College B 43.28m
42.20m FOUL 43.28m

2 # 893 Phillips, Denzel 15 Jamaica College B 39.83m
FOUL FOUL 39.83m

3 # 308 Morris, trent 15 Clarendon College 39.11m
FOUL 39.11m FOUL

4 # 381 Genus, Gary 15 Denbigh High School 36.56m
30.20m  27.80m 36.56m

5 # 477 Linton, Ricardo 15 Edwin Allen 36.04m

FOUL 36.04m 34.35m
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....Boys 14-15 Discus Throw Class 2
6 # 141 smith, delon 15 Calabar High School 33.52m
32.62m 33.52m 33.35m
7 # 292 Blackwood, Lawayn 14 Clarendon College 32.38m
27.67m 31.89m 32.38m
8 # 70 Headley, Asiene 14 Bridgeport 31.22m
FOUL 31.22m 30.24m
9 # 884 Facey, Daniel 15 Jamaica College B 31.14m
24.46m FOUL 31.14m
10 # 475 Gayle, Xavier 14 Edwin Allen 27.53m
FOUL 22.63m 27.53m
11 # 63 Bailey, Jevaun 15 Bridgeport 26.00m
25.56m 24.45m 26.00m
12 # 880 Dalrymple, Diomar 13 Jamaica College B 24.60m
FOUL 24.60m 22.24m
13 # 275 Coward, Leon 14 Clan Carthy High 23.39m
FOUL 23.39m FOUL
14 # 1722 Salmon, Malachi 13 St. Andrew 23.31m
21.68m 23.31m FOUL
15 # 216 Ehikhametalor, Eh 14 Campion College 22.41m
20.85m 18.51m 22.41m
-— # 113 henry, khaleel 13 Calabar High School FOUL
FOUL FOUL FOUL
-— # 112 henry, deandre 14 Calabar High School FOUL
FOUL FOUL FOUL
--— # 312 Salmon, Joseph 14 Clarendon College FOUL
FOUL FOUL FOUL
-—- # 1723 Samuda, Andre 15 St. Andrew FOUL
FOUL FOUL FOUL
-- # 478 Logan, Dylan 15 Edwin Allen FOUL

FOUL FOUL FOUL

Boys 16-18 Discus Throw Class 1

Meet record: R 56.36m 2/16/2019 Kai Chang, Calabar High
Meet record: R 49.87m 2/18/2017 Kyle Mitchell, Calabar High

Name Age Team Seed Finals

1 # 119 Lawrence, Kobe 18 Calabar High School 60.14mR
58.68m 59.39m 60.14m

2 # 300 Hayles, Ricardo 18 Clarendon College 56.53mR
51.94m FOUL 56.53m

3 # 874 Broderick, Racqui 18 Jamaica College B 56.49mR
56.49m 55.20m FOUL

4 4 878 Campbell, Zachary 16 Jamaica College B 53.77mR
51.36m FOUL 53.77m

5 # 118 Lawrence, Delano 17 Calabar High School 52.32mR
FOUL 45.03m 52.32m

6 # 887 Jackson, Delangel 16 Jamaica College B 48.71m

47.37m FOUL 48.71m
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

88 blake, matthew
FOUL 46.76m 46.15m
889 Lim, Gabriel
43.69m 42.74m FOUL
891 Pascall, Okenoko
FOUL FOUL 43.60m
875 Brown, Josh-Ty
36.34m  40.30m 38.72m
384 Jones, Rashick
35.83m 36.21m 37.99m
898 Scralett, Avondre
FOUL 36.29m FOUL
851 Charles, Dorian
35.84m 34.42m 33.20m
2002 Omally, Chavaughn
35.17m FOUL FOUL
474 Clarke, Keniel
33.38m 32.82m 27.22m
2429 Brown, Shandon
29.39m FOUL 32.88m
295 Coley, James
31.12m 32.59m 30.78m
138 Robinson, Alessan
FOUL 30.32m FOUL
75 Munroe, Joshua
29.79m FOUL FOUL
656 Honetghan, Jaedon
29.17m FOUL FOUL
409 headly, odain
26.74m 24 .53m 28.85m
414 sammuels, omarian
25.15m FOUL 27.69m
24 Griffths, Rasari
23.00m 27.31lm FOUL
1998 Morgan, Nicholi
26.79m FOUL FOUL
2428 Brown, Mhardon
FOUL 25.97m 23.59m
1191 Brown, Dae’shawn
20.84m 21.28m 19.63m
651 Carr, Theo
19.90m FOUL FOUL
2512 Morgan, Rasheed
FOUL 19.06bm 18.55m
66 Davidson, Mark-Tw
FOUL FOUL FOUL
876 Calder, Jaylon
FOUL FOUL FOUL

16

18

18

17

18

17

17

16

16

18

16

16

18

17

16

18

17

16

16

16

22

16

17
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.Boys 16-18 Discus Throw Class 1

Calabar
Jamaica
Jamaica
Jamaica
Denbigh
Jamaica
Jamaica

Wolmers

National Stadium
Data by OnDiRun
Results
High School
College B
College B
College B
High School
College B
College

Boys School

Edwin Allen

Manchester

Clarendon College

Calabar

High School

Bridgeport

Glenmuir

Dinthill

Dinthill

Ascot High School

Wolmers Boys School
Manchester
Papine High School

Glenmuir

Marcus Garvey

Bridgeport

Jamaica

College B
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36.

35.
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28.

27.

27.

26.

25.

21.

19.
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76m

69m

60m

30m

99m

29m

84m

17m

38m

88m

59m

32m

79m

17m
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69m

31m

79m

97m

28m

90m

06m
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Men 20-99 200 Meter Run Invitational

Meet record: R 21.19 2/16/2019 K3nroy Anderson, Racers
Meet record: R 20.97 2/21/2015 Brandon Tomlinson, GC FOSTER

Name Age Team Seed Finals Wind H#

1 # 1866 Barrett, Mazinho 26 Uwi Mona 21.36 1.6 1

2 # 1147 Henry, Paul 23 New Era Track Club 21.68 0.7 2

3 # 2620 Green, Antwone 19 Mico 22.09 0.7 2

4 # 2700 Gordon, Emil 20 Mvp Track an 22.23 0.7 2

5 # 1863 Parker, Tahj-jay 22 Unattached 22.40 1.6 1

6 # 2626 Young, Jameel 21 Mico 22.49 0.9 3

7 # 2801 Mickiel, Najay 20 Mvp Track an 22.57 0.9 3

8 # 2621 Hutchinson, Marcu 20 Mico 22.85 1.6 1

9 # 2800 Montaque, Devaugh 18 Mvp Track an 23.01 0.9 3

10 # 2694 Allen, Tevin 28 Mvp Track an 23.43 0.7 2
11 # 2802 Green, Kasheem 25 Mvp Track an 23.86 0.7 2
12 # 1233 Buckeridge, Racke 23 Speeders Track Club 23.93 1.6 1

Men 20-99 400 Meter Run Invitational

Meet record: R 47.61 2/16/2019 Demar Weller, UWI Mona
Meet record: R 46.60 2/21/2015 Javon Francis, AKAN Track C

Name Age Team Seed Finals H# Points
1 # 2404 Carpenter, Anthon 23 Legacy 49.32 1
2 # 2405 Davis, Javaughnie 20 Legacy 49.45 3
3 # 2697 Dyett, Jalen 22 Mvp Track an 49.62 2
4 # 2402 Tucker, Warren 23 Legacy 50.13 2
5 # 2626 Young, Jameel 21 Mico 50.21 2
6 # 2621 Hutchinson, Marcu 20 Mico 50.26 3
7 # 2625 Williams, Antwain 19 Mico 51.85 3
8 # 2403 Bernard, Jordon 24 Legacy 54.38 1
9 # 1863 Parker, Tahj-jay 22 Unattached 54.42 1
10 # 2660 Bailey, Justin 20 Moneague College 54.63 2
11 # 2663 Scott, Jamar 19 Moneague College 55.28 3
12 # 2662 Ivery, Sanjay 19 Moneague College 56.22 3
13 # 2618 Clarke, Courtney 25 Mico 58.21 1
14 # 1859 Biggs, Glenmour 33 Unattached 59.25 1

Men 10-99 2000 Meter Steeplechase Open

Meet record: R 6:16.30 2/17/2018 Fabian Campbell, Jamaica Coll
Meet record: R 6:13.29 2/18/2017 Obrian Frith, Unattached

Name Age Team Seed Finals
1 # 92 Brown, Adriano 17 Calabar High School 6:17.50
2 # 139 Robinson, Chadric 16 Calabar High School 6:19.97
3 # 2091 Coke, Jaquan 17 Kingston College A 6:21.20
4 # 1685 Walker, Rahiem 17 St Jago 6:22.08
5 # 127 morrison, rasheed 16 Calabar High School 6:44.50
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.Men 10-99 2000 Meter Steeplechase Open

6 # 1673 Pennant, Daniel 16 St Jago 6:45.48
7 # 2438 Oliphant, Ryon 17 Manchester 6:45.70
8 # 46 Maclaren, Nichalo 17 Bellefield 6:46.606
9 # 262 Vernon, Kemar 18 Charlemont 6:48.73
10 # 2093 Clarke, Peter 17 Kingston College A 6:56.45
11 # 1972 Bryan, Xavier 16 Wolmers Boys School 7:01.62
12 # 482 Windett, Oshane 14 Edwin Allen 7:02.82
13 # 476 Graham, Ricardo 15 Edwin Allen 7:03.33
14 # 2021 Walkin, Adian 15 Wolmers Boys School 7:04.44
15 # 1686 Walters, Caballer 18 St Jago 7:06.88
16 # 960 Benjamin, Dujean 17 Kellits High School 8:06.27

Men 4x400 Meter Relay Open Invitat

Meet record: R 3:20.32 2/16/2019 Jamaica College C, Jamaica Coll

Team Seed Finals
1 Wolmers Boys School 'A' 3:19.73R
2 Excelsior High School 'A' 3:20.60
3 St. Andrew Technical High Scho 'A' 3:26.98
4 Papine High School 'A' 3:27.48
5 Glenmuir High School 'A' 3:39.79
6 central high 'A' 3:43.73
7 Meadowbrook High 'A' 3:47.45
8 Meadowbrook High 'B' 3:52.94
Men 18-99 High Jump open

Meet record: R 2.05m 2/18/2017 Carlington Moulton, UWI Mona

Name Age Team Seed Finals

1 # 2807 Richards, Raymond 21 Mvp Track an 2.20mR
1.95 2.00 2.05 2.08 2.12 2.16 2.20 2.23
P 0] X0 ) O XXO XXO XXX
2 # 2803 Humphrey, Horatio 22 Mvp Track an 1.95m
1.95 2.00
0O XXX

Men 99 & Under Long Jump INVITATIONAL

Name Age Team Seed Finals Wind
1 # 2699 Gayle, Tajay 26 Mvp Track an 7.51m 1.0

FOUL(2.3) 7.51m(1.0) FOUL(Z2.3)
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Men 10-28 Shot Put Open
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Meet record: R 16.09m 2/18/2017 Christopher Brown, UWI Mona
Name Age Team Seed Finals

1 # 2408 Wright, Chad 31 Legacy 15.92m
15.92m 15.52m 15.54m PASS PASS PASS

2 # 1844 Collins, Oneil 20 Throwers R Us 13.69m
FOUL FOUL 13.54m FOUL 13.69m FOUL

3 # 1845 Taylor, Franklyn 26 Throwers R Us 11.21m
11.21m 10.90m 11.20m FOUL 10.93m 10.96m

4 4 2661 Campbell, Kave 28 Moneague College 8.05m
FOUL 8.04m 8.05m FOUL 7.66m 7.65m

5 # 2622 Johnson, Jaheim 19 Mico 7.96m
7.48m FOUL 7.96m FOUL FOUL 7.69m

Men 19-99 Discus Throw OPEN

Name Age Team Seed Finals

1 # 2408 Wright, Chad 31 Legacy 58.28m
55.99m 58.22m 58.28m

2 # 1844 Collins, Oneil 20 Throwers R Us 44 .56m
FOUL 44.56m FOUL

3 # 1845 Taylor, Franklyn 26 Throwers R Us 40.86m
39.5Im 39.38m 40.86m
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